the first annual of the second

23234

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN W. PREWITT, JR., Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company, a Maryland Corporation, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

The following described property containing 12.1 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the NE1/4 SW1/4 and NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 14, the NE1/4 SW1/4 and NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 14, Township 9 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at a concrete monument representing the NW corner of the E1/2 SW1/4 of said Section14 and NW corner of the E1/2 SW1/4 of said Section14 and run N 89°55'E along the north line of said SW1/4 for 1232.1 feet to a concrete monument at the NW corner and point of beginning of the property corner and point of beginning of the property herein described; thence from said P.O.B. run South for 616 feet to a point on the north margin of a proposed road; thence N 71°00'E along the north margin of said proposed road for 253 feet to a point; thence N 88°00'E along the north margin of said proposed road for 400 feet to point; thence N 85°00'E along the north margin of said proposed road for 400 feet to point; thence N 85°00'E along the north margin of said proposed road for 122' feet to a point; thence north for 516.7 feet to a point on the north line of the S1/2 of said Section 14, thence S.89°55'W along the north line of said S1/2 for 980.6 feet to the point of beginning.

This is a Correction Warranty Deed which has been executed for the sole and express purpose of correcting the proration of ad valorem taxes as set forth in Warranty Deed proration of Book 226 at page 718 in the office of the Chancery recorded in Book 226 at page 718 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 4/12; Grantee: 8/12.
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Restrictive and/or Protective Covenants imposed upon the above described property as stated in that instrument executed by Ratliff Ferry, Ltd., dated October 29, 1974, executed in Land Record Book 137 at Page 903 thereof in the recorded in Land Record Book 137 at Page 903 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for Madison County, Mississippi.

5. Right of way and easement ten (10) feet in width evenly off of the South side of the above described property which is reserved by grantor herein for future public road purposes.

The Grantor also conveys all rights acquired in Deed Book 137 at page 903 pursuant to the following provisions in said Deed:

The Grantor herein does hereby expressly grant unto the grantees herein and their successors in title a non-exclusive and irrevocable easement over, on and across those certain private roadways presently located upon the land of grantor or which may hereafter be constructed thereon by the grantor as a means and for the purpose of ingress and egress to and from the land herein described to the public roadways which may be through, upon or adjacent to the lands of grantor.

The grantor herein does hereby expressly grant unto the grantees herein and their successors in title a non-exclusive easement for the use of the existing aircraft landing strip now located upon certain land of grantor situated in Sections 23 and 26, Township 9 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, subject however to the payment by grantees and/or their successors in title of their pro-rata share of normal expenses necessary for the maintenance thereof as determined by the grantor herein; and it is understood and agreed that should said grantees and/or their successors fail, decline and/or refuse to pay their . pro-rata share of said maintenance expense, then said grantees and/or their successors shall thereby forfeit their right to the use of said aircraft landing strip.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 30th day of april

John W. Prewitt, Jr.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named John W. Prewitt, Jr., who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 30th day of 1987.

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR: 7.0. Box 12224.

TACKSON MS. 39211 - 2224

601-987-8381

GRANTEE:
P. O. BOX 1138
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Z1203

301-547-3984

The second war we	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	The state of the s
N Hill W Conder Clark of the Chancery Court	of Said County, certify that the within instrument was the
MO MARKET	U 19.87 at 11.20 o'clock Cyrr. M., and
for accordingly office the sale and of	1 4002
was and recorded on the day of MAY.	of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 19. 19. 87. at .11.20 o'clock
my official walls and a	MAY 4 1387of
Wantstowy hand and soil of office, this the	QI
COUNTY MISSES	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
The state of the s	James I Me SUTT
•	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By July V. Cooper, Clerk D. Cooper, Clerk

.

12 51 gr

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable. consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, EDWARD P. STOCKWELL and ALICE LOUISE STOCKWELL, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto ROLAND LEON SMITH and EVELYN T. SMITH, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

W1/2 of the following described property, to wit:

E1/2 SE1/4 and so much of the E1/2 NE1/4 as
1ies south of Canton and Ratliff Ferry Road in
Section 21, Township 9 North, Range 4 East, Madison
County, Mississippi.

It being the intention of the undersigned to convey and they do hereby convey 45.5 acres, more or less, being the W1/2 of the above described tract as calculated on an acreage basis.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as of this date.
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Prior reservation of all oil, gas and other minerals, however, Grantors do intend to convey unto Grantees all oil, gas and other minerals which they may now own lying in, on and under the subject property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 30 APRIL

Louise Stockwell

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named EDWARD P. STOCKWELL AND ALICE LOUISE STOCKWELL, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 30 day

COMMESSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR

GRANTEE:

126 Onandago Trail Madison, MS 39110

C2042904 5741/14,595

'

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hallie M. Perry, GRANTOR, do hereby convey and warrant unto Sam William Hynes and Angela Marie Hynes, husband and wife, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, GRANTEES, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as:

Lot Five (5) in Block "C" of Oak Hills Subdivision, Part 1, in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, when described with reference to map or plat of said subdivision now of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk for said County, reference to said map or plat being here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Subject only to the following Exceptions to Wit:

- Ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 shall be pro-rated ows: Grantor (O /12ths) Grantees (12 /12ths) as follows:
- City of Canton, Mississippi Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as amended.

Witness my signature on this the 1987. Hallie M. Perry

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforemention jurisdiction, the within named HALLIE M.

PERRY who acknowledge that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my Hand and Official Seal this the Aday of

COMMISSION EXPIRES: My Commission Expires January 29, 1991

Grantor's Address:

Grantees' Address:

		_	****				4	A 1/2	
_	E OF MISSISSIRPI.	•		•				ement V	vas filed
/	FOF MISSISSIEPI.	County	of Madison:	Court	of Said County, (1987) 1987) 19	certify that t	he within this		M and
	Chillian V. Cooper	Clerk of	the Chance	ry Court	198	`)at(/ Coalock	-	202
- 3			day of	***	· Cirio 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pos	No. 22. Con	Page . /	in بببي
J. P.			dor of	MAT	1301) 19	1000	K IADIN .	:	
ij١,	A mecorate anth	e§ · · · ·	. day or		MAY 7	1981	19		. *
nv b	Hice. Essay	· §	office this t	he	Dt		PER, Clerk		
	With the first than the second	Keseai oi	Office, and		, B1	[[]	0		
-9	Contract of the second	γ.	NT 6	-	_ / *	1 50	gridon		٠٠., ٥.٥
- 66	COUNTY.				Ву			,	
		4-5							

AGOA

WARRANTY DEED

eland tages a

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIE MAE BAILEY, a single person, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto WILLIE MAE BAILEY and BARBARA BAILEY, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A parcel of land fronting 208.7 feet on the SE side of Wheatley Road, containing 2 acres, more or less, being a part of the Hart property conveyed by deed recorded in Deed Book 19 at page 600 in the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, lying and being situated in the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 24, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a fence corner representing the NE corner of the O'Cain property as conveyed by deed recorded in Deed Book 150, Page 137 in the records of the Chancery Clerk of said county and run N55°20'E along the SE edge of Wheatley Road for 771.4 feet to a point; thence S34°40'E for 7.3 feet to an iron pin on a fence line of the SE margin of said road, said iron pin being the NW corner and point of beginning of the property herein conveyed; thence N55°20'E along said fence and SE margin of said road for 208.7 feet to an iron pin; thence S34°40'E, at right angles to said road for 417.6 feet to an iron pin; thence S55°20'W, parallel to said road, for 208.7 feet to an iron pin; thence N34°40'W for 417.6 feet to the point of beginning.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as of the date hereof.
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

然心跳

and a little

4. Rights-of-way Easements to South Central Bell Telephone Company dated July 22, 1982, recorded in Book 182 at page 592 in the records in the office of the aforesaid Clerk.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 1st day of May, 1987.

Willie Mae Bailey Willie Mae Bailey

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named WILLIE MAE BAILEY, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 1st day of May, 1987.

MOUNTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

1-19-91

GRANTOR: Rt. 3, Box 216 Canton, MS 39046

C2050102 5582/14,550 GRANTEES: Rt. 3, Box 216 gCanton, MS 39046

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Bith V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

Coccot if the this day of MAY 7 1987 19 at 2.15 o'clock A M., and

Wis differentied or the day of MAY 7 1987 19 Book No. 22.7 on Page 204 in

BY OTLOGO

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By COUNTY BY COUNTY D.C.

WARRANTY DEED

4 307 30

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JOSEPH S. IUPE, JR., Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto PATRICIA ANN IUPE, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

3,694 square foot parcel being the East 1/2 of Lot 169, Village Square Subdivision, being situated in the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 169, run thence Westerly along the Southerly line of Lot 169 a distance of 48.5 feet; thence run Northerly 100 feet through the common party wall of a two-story duplex to the Southerly right-of-way of Wicklow Place; run thence Easterly along the Southerly right-of-way of Wicklow Place 8.5 feet; thence around an arc being a radius of 50 feet a distance of 22.4 feet; thence South 11 degrees 41 minutes East along the line between Lot 169 and Lot 170 a distance of 93.48 feet to the Point of Beginning.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Ridgeand and County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 5/12ths; Grantee: 7/12ths.
 - City of Ridgeland, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines $^{,\tau}$ and other utilities.
- 5. Protective Covenants recorded in Book 467 at page 718 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

The subject property is no part of the homestead interest of the Grantor .

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 1st day of May, 1987

Joseph S. Iupe, Jr.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI .'
COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named JOSEPH S. IUPE, JR., who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 1st day of May, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC ,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

1-19-91

GRANTOR: P. O. Box 628 Canton, MS 39046

C2050104 5737/14,555 GRANTEE: 755-A Wicklow Place Ridgeland, MS 39157

4

4610

TNDEXED

TIMBER DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, W. O. BILLINGSLEA, Grantor, does hereby sell, convey and forever warrant unto L. A. PENN & SONS, INC., A Mississippi corporation, Grantee, certain timber on the following described lands:

Property situated in Madison County, Township 11 North, Range 3 East, SE1/4 of SE1/4 of Section 26 and the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 35, all in Township 11 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, being 80 acres, more or less.

- 1. The rights herein granted shall continue until twelve
 (12) months from this date and on the expiration of such period,
 all rights herein granted shall cease and terminate and all
 timber conveyed, not then cut and removed from the above described
 lands shall revert to and become property of Grantor, free of any
 claim or right of the Grantee, its successors or assigns. In the
 event the mill of the Grantee is partially or completely
 destroyed or if extreme rainfall or other conditions beyond the
 control of the Grantee prevents removal within said two year
 period, a one year extension will be granted. During the months
 of January through May, Grantor may suspend the logging when in
 their judgment the land is to wet for logging without
 unreasonable damage.
- 1.. The Grantee shall have the reasonable right of ingress and egress over, on and across said lands for the purpose of cutting and removing the timber herein conveyed.
 - 2. All severance tax shall be borne and paid by Grantee.
- fires on said lands and to prevent the spread of any fires that may occur and will use all reasonable means to suppress any fires however originating on said lands during the hours that cutting operations are in action.

- 4. Grantee shall use reasonable care to prevent unnecessary injury or damage to the property and residual stands of trees of Grantor and shall leave all roads, fences and utility right-of-ways clear of logs, timber, limbs or debris, and if same is not repaired and removed properly after notice from Grantor, Grantee shall be liable for his expense incurred in repairing or removing same. Tops shall not be thrown into any stream. Should conditions be such that excessive damage is being done to the area, Grantor shall have the option of ceasing all harvesting operations and the life of the contract shall be extended by the number of days harvesting operations are suspended.
- 5. Grantor retains no control over the manner or means employed by Grantee in the cutting and removal of said timber provided Grantee's harvesting methods are in compliance with the terms set forth herein. Grantee covenants and agrees that it will hold harmless Grantor and said land from any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action for injury or death? Suffered by person(s) or damage to the property of any third person(s) which may proximately result from harvesting operations of Grantee.
- 6. Grantee agrees that this contract shall not be assigned in whole or in part without the prior written consent of the Grantor.
- 7. The Grantor covenants and warrants that Grantor will from the proceeds of this sale of timber cause all liens and indebtednesses secured by the hereinabove described property including but not limited to that certain note and deed of trust held by the Federal Land Bank, to be released so far as the same pertains to the timber conveyed in this Timber Deed.
- 8. Grantor warrants title to said timber and will defend it against any claims for mortgages or any other encumbrance at Grantor's expense.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 9^{+1} day of April, 1987.

W. O. Billings lea

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MAdison

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named W. O. BILLINGSLEA, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal this the 9^{+4} day of

April , 198

Hadin Sligh

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Granton?

Grantee:

E1040802 932-1 (RE) /2040

RELEASE AND APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I, W. O. BILLINGSLEA, the Grantor in that certain Timber Deed from myself to L. A. Penn & Sons, Inc., dated April 9, 1987, covering lands owned by me in Sections 26, and 35, Township 11 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, do hereby grant permission and fully authorize L. A. Penn & Sons, Inc., to assign and/or convey all rights which it possesses pursuant to said Timber Deed to any third party, and I do hereby waive the requirements of Item 6 of said Timber Deed.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the ____ day of _________, 1987.

W. O. Billingslea

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named W. O. BILLINGSLEA, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the day of

MAy , 1987.

OMMISSION EXPIRES:

Hotary FUELTO Sligh

2 W 3 11 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	^	* .		. :	4
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of M	ladison: Chancery Court of Said Cour	nty, certify that	the within instrum	ent was	s filed
And properties this de	MAY 7 1987	19 Boo	k No. ZZ Con Pa	ge XV	Ø. i
eaworthice	e, this the of	AY 7 1987	, 19		
Militias thy the fath seat of		RGVO	OPER, Clerk :: QQUI	- ·	., D.C
Course William	By		1 '		

-

TNDEXED

TRUSTEE'S DEED .-

WHEREAS, on the 10th day of March, 1986, Thelma M. Craft became justly indebted to FinanceAmerica Corporation, now doing business as Chrysler First Financial Services Corporation, and did, on that date, for the purpose of securing said indebtedness, execute a certain Land Deed of Trust to Bert J. Giddens, Trustee for Chrysler First Financial Services Corporation, formerly FinanceAmerica Corporation, conveying in trust to the aforementioned Trustee, the hereinafter described property; which said Land Deed of Trust is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 585, at Page 44, thereof; and

WHEREAS, default has been made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said Land Deed of Trust, and the beneficiary thereof having exercised the option in such case provided, and having declared the entire unpaid balance of said indebtedness immediately due and payable; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Trustee, acting under and by virtue of the powers in him vested by said Land Deed of Trust, and on authority duly and legally exercised, after having published the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the Madison County Herald, Canton, Mississippi, on April 9, 16, 23 and 30, 1987, as required by law, and having posted the Trustee's Notice of Sale on the bulletin board at the front door of the Madison County Courthouse at Canton, Mississippi, and after having coffered the hereinafter described land for sale between the legal hours of 11:00 A. M., and 4:00 P. M., at the South front door of the Madison County Courthouse, Canton, Mississippi, on May 1, 1987, at which sale the highest and best bid was made by Chrysler First Financial Services Corporation,

P. O. Box 10569. Jackson. Mississippi 39209

Mississipi, in the sum of Fifteen Thousand Five and 52/100 Dollars (\$15,005.52).

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifteen

Lot 16, Flora Mini-Farms: From the Point of Commencement at the southwest corner of the SEZ of Section 9, T8N, RIW, Madison County, Mississippi, said point being on the north right-of-way line of Mississippi State Highway No. 22, run easterly along the north right-of-way line of said Highway No. 22 for 329.50 feet; thence North 00 degrees 44 minutes 28 seconds West for 330.57 feet; thence North 00 degrees 58 minutes 26 seconds West for 419.38 feet; thence North 00 degrees 49 minutes 21 seconds West for 249.48 feet; thence North 00 degrees 46 minutes 13 seconds West for 341.81 feet; thence North 00 degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds West for 455.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel of land hereinafter described; thence North 01 degrees 09 minutes 53 seconds West for 228.52 feet; thence North 89 degrees 49 minutes 00 seconds East for 968.38 feet; thence South 28 degrees 58 minutes 12 seconds East for 44.41 feet; thence south 67 degrees 43 minutes 43 seconds East for 247.16 feet; thence South 63 degrees 27 minutes 37 seconds East for 130.70 feet; thence South 85 degrees 28 minutes 31 seconds West for 499.87 feet; thence South 89 degrees 54 minutes 42 seconds West for 832.58 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 5.92 acres, more or less.

Title to said property is believed to be good, but I convey only such title as is vested in me as Trustee. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this 1st day of May, 1987.

TRUSTEE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Million Be

The Man

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, Bert J. Giddens, Trustee, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the

800x 227 ma214

foregoing Deed on the day and year thereof as a free and voluntary act and deed as the act and deed of said Trustee, on the day and year therein set forth.

day of _______, 1987.

My Commission Expires:

s: ´ "

lay n. Wington

Bert J. Giddens Attorney at Law P. O. Box 8095 Jackson, MS 39204 Phone: 373-4647

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY CAME before me,	the undersigned, a notary public in and for MADISON County, in the PRINTER of MADISON COUNTY HERALD, a newspaper	published
Comment of the		
	sworn, deposes and says that MADISON COUNTY Trible at the	ne regular
TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE" WHEREAS, on March 10, 1994, THELMA M. CRAFT executed a		
Land Deed of Trust'to Bert J. Gid	the Mississinni Code of 1942, and that the publication of	of which
Corporation, now doing business as a Chrysler First Financial Services *	the annexed is a copy, in the matter of	
Corporation, Seneficiary, which Deed of Trust is recorded in the el- fice of the Chancery Clerk of Madi-	A Contraction in	
ion County, Massissippl, in Book	Trustees heter of Sple -	 ,
565, at Page 44, reference to which is hereby made; and WHEREAS, detault having been	buff.	
made in the performance of the stipulations and conditions set forth -		•
in the said Land Deed of Trust nave		, `
Chrysler First Financial Services Cerporation, formerly dba Finan- ceAmerica Corporation, the legal	has been in said papertimes consecutive	ely, to-wit:
holder of said indebledness, nerice is	nas ocen in said paper	10 87
dens, Trustee, by viriue of the sur-	On the 9 day of Open	_, الإستساد م
Land Deed of Trust, will offer for sale and outcry to the highest bid- der, for cash, between the hours of	On the 16 day of garl "	
11:00 A. M., and 4:00 P. M., at the	On the 72	. 1987
Courthouse of Magison County, or	On the 23 day of Gard	, 15 <u></u>
of May, 1987, the following de- scribed land and property sinested in Madisen Conty, Mississippi, 10*	On the 38 day of april	, 19/_
will,		19
the Point of Commencement of the southwest corner of the SE1/4 of	On theday of	_,
Section 9, Tall, RIW, Madison	On theday of	, 19
		,
	•	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and this	1
SWORN TO and subscribed before	ore me, tills	
30 day of april	, 19 <u>&Y</u>	•
to the Mere	entern _ fams Strok	<u> </u>
1. 6.10 E	Notary .	
to This	. 17 4 3	' 27
Child Commission Expires May 27.	1937 Canton, Miss., April 38	, 19
in the state of the		,
17.60 C	Company of the compan	
1000 A 10	22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	*
A PART OF THE PART	医多类性多类性 医多种性神经性炎 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	
	The state of the s	
4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	*********************************	
Manager Street	P & P & P & B & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 & E 4 &	
8 <u>484874</u> 848487474	Week in the control of the control o	, #
0 a d t = - a.	PROOF OF PUBLICATION	- •
•		7, 4
7	# 4 A	
	• • •	
ARROF MISSISSIPPI, County of	F Madison:	_
COST CONTRACTOR OF THE COST CONTRACTOR OF THE COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST	to observe Court of Sold County certify that the Within II	ıstrument was file
	and 19X / at 1. Ye'c'loc	k . 😭 M., an
かかんしょう はんしょ こうてき	day of MAY 7 1987, 19, Book No. 22.7	on Page 212. i
7.1 P. S. T.		
the beat and seal of of	fice, this the of . MAY 7 1987	••••,
The second of th	1/A 000 000	
COUNTY, THE STATE OF THE STATE	ByKailegory	
- 	• '	
	• -	



T. ROOK 227: PAGE 216

MADISON COUNTY:

4612

COUNTY

MINERAL RIGHT AND ROYALTY TRANSFER (To Undivided Interest)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

that Mervyn J. Miller, Executor of the Estate of Philip J. Naquin, deceased, and whose address is 300 E. 51st Street, New York, New York 10022, hereinafter called grantor (whether one or more and referred to in the singular number and masculine gender), for and in consideration of the sum of Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$4,200.00) and other good and valuable consideration, paid by C.M. Tullos, Route 1, Box 142D, Flora, Mississippi 39071 hereinafter called grantee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, sold and conveyed and by these presents does grant, sell, convey and quit claim unto said grantee an undivided interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of """
Madison, State of Mississippi, and described as follows:

All of Section 3 south of the Livingston and Canton Public Road; 21-3/4 acres on the south end of that part of the SE 1/4 of Section 4 that lies outh of the Canton and Livingston Public Road; and all of the E 1/2 of Section 8 lying south and east of the Livingston and Canton Road and north and east of the Livingston and Jackson or Madison Station gravel road, except 12 acres owned by W.J. Moulder; all of the E 1/2 of Section 9 lying north of Persimmon Creek; and all of the W 1/2 of Section 9 less 6 acres in the Northwest corner South of the Livingston and Canton Pends all of the the Northwest corner South of the Livingston and Canton Road; all of the NW 1/4 of Section 10, less 5 acres in the Southeast corner; all of said lands lying and being situated in Township 8 North, Range I East, and commonly known as the "Hinton and Foote Places", subject to the right of way for public road, containing 850 acres, more or less.

It is the intention of the grantor to convey and quit claim to grantee for the consideration hereinabove set forth all right, title and interest in and to all oil, gas and other minerals owned by Philip J. Naquin at the time of his death and lying and being situated in Sections 3, 4, 8, 9, and 10, in Township 8 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi which interest is believed to be an undivided seven-thirtieths (7/30) interest in that certain tract or parcel of land hereinabove set forth.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said undivided interest in all of the said oil, gas and other minerals in, on or under said land, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, with the right of ingress and egress, and possession at all times for the purpose of mining, drilling and operating for said minerals and the maintenance of facilities and means necessary or convenient for producing, treating and transporting such minerals and for housing and boarding employees, unto said grantee, his heirs, succesors and assigns, forever.

Grantee shall have the right at any time (but is not required) to redeem for grantor by payment, any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by Grantor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof.

This conveyance is made subject to any valid and subsisting oil, gas or other mineral lease or leases on said land, including also any mineral lease. if any, heretofore made or being contemporaneously made from grantor to grantee; but, for the same consideration hereinabove mentioned, grantor has sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed and by these presents does sell, transfer, assign and convey unto grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns, the same undivided interest (as the undivided interest hereinabove conveyed in the oil, gas and other minerals in said land) in all the rights, rentals, royalties and other benefits accruing or to accrue under said lease or leases from the above described land; to have and to hold unto grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

WITNESS the signature of the grantor this /6th day of April, 1987.

MERVYN J. MILLER, EKECUTOR of the estate of Philip J. Naguin, deceased Witnesses:

- made heart

00.00

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK), ss:

This day personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the above styled jurisdiction, the within named MERVYN J. MILLER, Executor of the estate of Philip J. Naquin, deceased, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein named as his free and voluntary act and deed.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 16th day of April,

A.D., 1987.

My Commission Expires:

March 30, 1989

OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Medison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

BOOK 227 MGL 218

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON



I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, having this day received from

Linda Oraban	A MIO SIBIL	a grote2910	, naving this c	lay received fron
the sum of Seventry-two of 31/100	<u>'L</u>			······
being the amount necessary to redeem the tollowing described land in sa	id County	·	DOLLARS (: <i>72.3</i>]
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC.	TWP		
is Side Village Suld		1777	RANGE "	ACRES
DB 155-884 - S13-T9N-P2F	100	ماد		ļ
-1213 103 864 -013 1910-RZE	α	wow	<u></u>	
				1
		1		
				
Which said land assessed Bernodotto D. Po			-	<u> </u>
25 day of Chiquet 19 & to Bradley	LUE	1.0		ent no blos bns.
taxes thereon for the year 1925 do hereby release sold leads		ianu		for
taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of	n or title of	said purch	aser on acco	unt of said sale,
19 8 Billy V. Cooper, Chancer	Said office	on this the		day of
(SEAL) By	y Clerk. 1	LBrog	Ou	
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHAI		way	uy	D.C.
(1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)	HOES	. 7	•	E2 20
(2) Interest				s_ <u>00.07</u>
(3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				8 <u>-0.74</u>
(4) Lax Collector Advertising —Selling each separate described subdivision as each			ii.	·
\$1.00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				s
The state of the s		.\$1.00 Each		<u>-300</u>
(6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision. To: (7) Tax Collector—For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00				· ———
8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR		 -		<u>70 13</u>
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				2.61
10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 XD taxes and costs (Item 8 Taxe	e and			, —, <u>~, 7, 7, 7, 7</u>
costs only Months			s	<u> 5.41</u>
Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				<u> 25</u>
. or tot executing telease on tedemption ————				-100
1-37 Tee for Poorcation (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Rill No.	457.)		S	-1:W
y y to to issuing Notice to Owner, each				
(6) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2,50 each			s	
9) Charlett 4.		S1.0		
of Sheriff's ree for executing Notice on Owner if Resident				
9) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem		TOTAL.		67.61
0) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1985 taxes and ye pay ac	Crued taxe	A chave	\$,	<u>.70</u>
769426		To Do	Do ve 5	2.00
ccess bid at tax sale \$	_			7231
Bradley Williamson 68	.21			1201
Don't lee	<u>.10</u>			
RUNKOY 2	∞			
12	.31			
7/8/TV - W-LAP"	1987 Y V. COO	OK No, 19 . OPER, Cle	on Page .	t was filedM., and 2.18in
By	K\&	10qcu	∤	, D.C.

WARRANTY DEED

4614

INDEXED

Miller Cal

म्बर्गार्थे प्रकृति ।

F_1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum'of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FAYETTE KEETON NICHOLAS, by his attorney-infact, C. L. Rasberry, pursuant to the authority of that certain Power of Attorney dated November 20, 1986, and recorded in Book 221 at page 540 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto JOHN C. MCPHAIL and ROSIE R. MCPHAIL, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 100 feet on the East side of Van Buren Street in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as being all of Lots 1 and 2 less a strip of 105 feet evenly off the South end and less a strip of 2.0 feet evenly off the East end thereof, and all being situated in Highland Park Estates, in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1987, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: 4/12ths : Grantee: 8/12ths .
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.
- 5. Those certain Protective or Restrictive Covenants recorded in Book 277 at page 482 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

See copy of Certificate of Death of Lela Mae Nicholas attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the __/ day of Macy

FAYETTE KEETON NICHOLAS

C. L. Rasberry. actus

Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

personally appeared before ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named C. L. RASBERRY, Attorney-in-Fact for Fayette Keeton Nicholas, who stated and acknowledged to me that did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the day of Mon, 1987.

NOTAN PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

March 5, 1988

grantor:

GRANTEE:

E1042905 5739-1 (RE) /14,565

The Leis Hac Nicholas Female 3/6/3/1 July 26, 1986 Leis Hac Nicholas Female 3/6/3/1 July 26, 1986 Leis Hac Nicholas Female 3/6/3/1 July 28, 1989 MACCHIRTON TO TOWN OF SEATH 18 ADDITION TO WASHINGTON TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION TO MAKE THE TOWN OF SEATH 18 MOOTH 18 ADDITION THAT IS ADDITION T	1	NO IUL	3 1 1986		AISSISS		VITAL RTIFIC≘	REC ATE or MIS	ORD:	•	STATE F	ILE 123-	· * 4	Manuk Dor Toot	B
ACCUSED TO A COUNTY TO A COUNTY AND A COUNTY		-1	Feel	Hulde	-			- 1	£	le	2:106.	- Ju1	v 26.	1986	
White the Country of Sanita of Sanit	i au		THE BURN	1 42 40	T 41 L431	ONLY IF UR	PER 1 YEAR	DKLY #	UNDER 1 E				1.		_ &
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	1	hite		87	10011		OR DIHER MIS	TITUTON		12 609 41	TY ZZ,	Pro 14	AC AN MON	O ABUST SPECIF	NOOA TOO
The STATE OF SIXTED STATES AND ST		_			l l'	527	Van But	ran_	Stree	+				OJEĆANO S	VER ##
MESSAGE SELDE USA 11 10 SOCIAL SECURITY SAMES AND CONTROL SAME AND COLOR SECURITY SAMES AND COLO	ang 1 61	ATE OF BIAT	<u> </u>	L CITUTEN OF W	HAT COUNTR	NO MA	PATE DIAGN	CED (Speed	!	POSTAIAIN				US ARMED FORCE	
SET TO BENEFICIAL SUPPLIES AND ALCOHOLD STATE OF THE STAT	u. }	ii asis	sippi		14 1001	EL CARROLL I	arried	1160	UNUAL DO	BYET	EC VERE	136 KW	0 07 9494	HEES OR MIDNETRY	
MICHAEL MONTH CAN MAKE A RESPONDED THE SECOND TO HOUSE A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SECOND WITH A RESPONDED THE SECOND WITH A RESPONDING WITH A RES	12.0	was a pro-	white present	y Garmen. In. Wall	i				House	wife			None		
MIREGRIPD Series Madison Canton 19 stotieta - Madison 19 stotieta -	<u> </u>	Ane	rican_	104 COUNT		N - 20	C C117 CA 10			1 tag 100	many Yes or feet	4			
STITE STATES THE STATE STATES THE STATE STATES STAT								on	Lan Augus				Minds	HEAR SLIE	<u> </u>
Stites Evil 11.68 ITEM MYCHAMATI - MARK (Figure of view) Rayotte Koeton Micholas 100. Location Edited Street on speech and severe		PATHER-M	MADA	Parel	(AFFIG	•••			11 401	454	•		Lec	Hopson	
TION The STATE Section Sectio	.	_			Ewl	I	dles	4808733	L Charles and		1 75410 SEE BET P	ember, City or to	en State, 2	1P godos	• •
TION Part P	10	HIFORMAN	T-HAMS (Ter	ar frimi							et. Can	ton. Mi	88 <u>168</u>	1pp1 390	46
REMOTAL RESIDENT PLOTA CEMETERY FLOTA CEMETERY FROM PUREAL ROBLE-MAME AND MISSESSEPPI LD. MUNETA 25W Wright & Ferruson From Pureau State of the		BUILLE, CA	HATIOH	Her CIRCIES	CALMATO!	i) - MARI	304.	LOCATIO	N ICH 644	Lunt	212 (1007)	HEK-BOHATU	AE A.70 W.		5/49
The Fuel base of the part of t	' Ì.	lukyonsa Lo berna	 	Flora	Cemet	ery	<u>. P</u>	lore	Mi.	. 28		ALL CITY)		
THE PLANE OF THE PLANE (TYPE OF PAPER) THE PLANE OF THE PLANE OF THE PAPER OF	271	O. FUNCAL	HOMI-MANE	AND MILLSON	TILD, NUMBE	1 25₩							ioni	39205	·
THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP		Wright	& Fex	guson 1	unera	l Home	<u> </u>). Вс	X 40	1336 PAG	MOUNCED DEAD	minute Ser To	م ا	PRONDUNCED D	MAD -
HATTY BRIGHTH, COTORY P. C. BOX 251, CRITON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 HATTY BRIGHTH, COTORY P. C. BOX 251, CRITON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 The section of the property	MENT "	IA PERSON V	INO PROHOUN	ICED DEATH-H	ARE WAS III	24 1.10			•		7/26	/86	<u> </u>		<u>. </u>
BATTY BRIGHTH, COYOURY P. O. BOX 251, CRITCH BRIGHTHD 37U-VIVE THE STATE OF DEATH SERVICE OF STATE LICENSE READERS ASSESSED OF STATE AND THE STATE AND THE STATE AND THE STATE LICENSE READERS ASSESSED OF STATE AND THE STATE A		•					376 HAIL	ING ADD	C13 (1994	****	or or cours and be	a sumbot. City t	# 1980% \$1 *	116, ZIP 99991	
THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE MALE OF STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF DEATH SECURITY AT THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE STATE OF THE STATE LICENSE RESIDENCY THE S	I -			_	oner	•	~ P.	0. 1	Box 2				1ppi	39046	
The DATE AND	<u> </u>		DATOM1			*****		, ,	lad .				Q OA	Laren.	•
PROMISE SECOND PROMISE SECOND DESCRIPTION OF THE SECOND PROMISE SE		****	SAS HATUME P	{{X	10	<u> </u>	يهدر	Mar. 1		SIGNATUR	++ . /	<u>a)</u>	صب		
E OF DEATH E OF DEATH 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	· 1:	10 Section	142 DATE MO	or(D phones, Co	, Teen *	PHE STATE	FICENSE INCH		-		٠	ner			
E OF DEATH 23. PART L 10.	15	HOTO	7/	<u> 29/86.</u>	VERTAN N C	THER THAN	CERTIFIER		· ·	34g DATI					
E OF DEATH 22. PART 100MEDIATE CAUSE SLaves one above bright 100MEDIATE CAUSE SLaves one above bright 100MEDIATE CAUSE OF SLAVE OF	- }:	interests in bredging of	Cities on h	****				Į,	OMIT	7/2	9/86				
PURE TO, OR AS A CONSCIDENCE OF SLOW and common prof. Dec. D	· }	75. PART L	- SHEEDLATE	CAULE SLAWE		<u> </u>								pag gasth	_
PART IN CONCENTRAL MOMENTS AND AND A CONSEQUENCE OF SERVICE ON SERVICE OF SER	DEATH	CAPED	į (m	He	mt 8	. चित	pay to	rout	Jo-					(page of page	-
THE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF SENSOR SHORE SHOPE OF SENSOR SH		-" 4	C 04 10.04	YEV COMP CON	INCE OF SEASON	A	roji				•			1	
THE PART IN CITIES AND INVESTIGATION OF CONDITIONS ACCORDING OF SHAPE OF SH	100 70	Į	104	AL - CONSTR	HE II CE OF SE		* ==1								,
PAL PART IN CITIER SHEMPICANT ECHOPITORS — Conditional descriptions to death but not provide to descript on the NO INC. The ACCIDENT, SUCCIDE POSICIOE, PARIDMOS PROVIDED P	1		1 ?											FARE APPENDED TO	MEDICAL -
Use II 27th ACCIDENT, SUNCIDE, NOMICTOR, PRINDING PRODUCT PRINDING	Ļ	PA PART IL	OTHER SHOW	CART CONOITE	ONS Condi	-		ri 000 PM P	*** ** ****	P 14 P	MITAL	(Total Hell	_ EXAM	R MEN ON CONCREM	,
Use II goods 29th ACCIDENT, BUNCTON, POWER THE "FIRST SHAPES" POWER THE SHAPES HOT Septemble Power Power Boots Septemble Power Power Boots Septemble Power Power Boots Power Power Boots Power Power Boots Power Power Boots Power Boots Power Boots	i								100.00	- OI IN	INT . HA DESC	N DA B	T WHAT M	EARS MIJURY OCCU	MAED
HOT I Specify Bot 16 See 16 See 16 See 16 The MAINY AT WORK I THE PLACE OF MUNIFY ISansity Home, Parce, Server, 1296 LOCATION Sever or House Humber City or Name Beauty I Tree or find Factory, Orinos Surveina, evid.	<u> </u>	Um P 12	De ACCIDENT,	SUCIOL NOW	CIOC. PÉNDA TERMATED	9 1194	STATE OF MENNI	M4	I SAT NO	DIA CH INC.					
Security Street (Security Constitution		HO1	(Specify)		_	<u> i </u>		Long	1279 (OCATION .	Lavore de passes		() () () ()	B.+++	
	l	actual 1,	De. HEAURY AT Free or Not	WORK 1374	PLACE OF MA PARMY, OTHER	O A Interior	es .	•	- []			, .			
THE STATE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CENTRALE OF		1									THE CENTIES	ATE ON FILE	IN THIS	S OFFICE.	13
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TIME AB		• •	THIS IS	TO CERTIF	H TAHT Y	E ABOVE	IS A TRUE	AND CO	RRECT	10 YY0;	INE CENTER		٠		G
Smiel tolund	331		Δ.								A.C	bucel	100	reich	en ^{ge} rgelle S
Culton la. Colle Miss JUL 31 1035 David Lohnsen	**************************************		Wilton	u Ia. L	oble 1	us		11II: 2	i ir	1.5	Davi	d Lohrisch			(A) 3
Allow to Copp with			Siton & C	Obb MID	•		_		-			TE REGISTA	LIS		151123.50
STATE HEALTH OFFICER WARNING II IS should to allies of Counterlant that capy		169	ATATE WI	FALTH OFFIC	ER .										5 . 5 mm mm

Gr a

EXHIBIT A

Com's	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Con Billy V-Copper, Clean to cronder in office this	tanty of Madison: k of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
	S Was de Virgoorded on the	day of MAT. (198/, 19, Book No.: on Page A
	av office a	al of office, this the of
	THE PARTY OF THE P	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
,	E ON THE STATE OF STA	1/ (100000000000000000000000000000000000
	COUNTY, MILES	By Karogory D.C.
	PARTITION OF THE PARTIES	37

F-1572-MS. Pov. 02/86 Deed

Estimated from

BOOK 227 PAGE 222

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF MADISON

ACTE ACTE

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforegranted premises, together with the improvements and appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever, and the Grantor does covenant with the said Grantee, his successors and assigns, subject to those matters hereinafter stated, that it is lawfully seized in fee of the aforegranted premises, and that it has a good right to sell and convey same.

This deed is hereby made subject to the following:

FIRST:

Ł

Existing rights-of-way, leases, servitudes, easements, restrictive covenants, building and zoning restrictions and regulations adopted by any governmental unit having jurisdiction over the oroperty, and taxes and assessments on the above-described property for the current year and all subsequent years, which taxes shall be prorated between Grantor and prantee as of the date of conveyance.

BOX 227 241223

SECOND:

227 Juli 222

Any lien, defector encumbrance of record and/or any discrepencies; conflicts, encroachments, shortages in area, acreage and boundaries or other facts which would be shown by a correct survey; party wall rights, boundary fence agreements, or sidewalks and driveways; all matters arising out of or in connection with acts of the Grantee or those claiming under or through the Grantee.

THIRD:

The property and any improvements thereon are being conveyed on an "as is" basis, Grantee hereby specifically agrees that Grantor is not responsible for any repair or damages to said property and improvements.

FOURTH:

It is understood and agreed that such minerals as are conveyed to Grantee, if any, are conveyed without warranty of any kind.

FIFTH:

This conveyance is made subject to any and all applicable rights of redemption.

WITNESSETH the signature of said Grantor, the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality become with the Federal Land Bank of Jackson and Federal Land Bank of Jackson an

FEDERAL LAND BANK OF JACKSON

BY: Jam C. Kelly &

KDSK SAM C. KENLEY, JR.

SITE MANAGER

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Given under my hand and official seal on this 304h. day of

Complession Expires:

Teasy Notary Pyr

A Principle of the last

EXHIBIT A to Special Warranty Deed from Federal Land Bank of Jackson to Louis Dale Holloway, Sr. and Michael Ben Holloway, Sr.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The W1/2 of the SE1/4 and the E1/2 of the SW1/4 of Section 28, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, LESS AND EXCEPT a lot or parcel of land containing 1.91 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the SEL/4 of said Section 28, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin at the intersection of the south margin of a private drive and the east margin extended South of Country Club Road (said pin being 5549.1 feet South of and 69.0 feet East of the intersection of the south line of Mississippi Highway No. 16; and the east line of Country Club Estates); thence run North 89 degrees 32 minutes East for 370 feet to an iron pin; thence South 00 degrees 28 minutes East for 225 feet to an iron pin; thence South 89 degrees 32 minutes West for 370 feet to an iron pin; thence North 00 degrees 28 minutes West for 225 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND ALSO, LESS AND EXCEPT:

Beginning at a point where the east margin of the public road intersects the north line of the W1/2 of the SE1/4 in Section 28, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi; thence proceed along the said north line of said W1/2 of SE1/4 of said Section 28 Easterly to the NE corner of said W1/2 of SE1/4 of said Section 28; thence proceed Southerly along the east line of said W1/2 of SE1/4 of said Section 28 a distance of 515 feet being a point where the said east line is intersected by an existing fence; thence proceed Westerly along the existing fence a distance of 826 feet to the intersection of the fence running North and South which is the east line of the Hooper property; thence proceed Northerly along the east line of the Hooper property a distance of 84 feet to the NE corner of the Hooper property; thence proceed along the existing fence Westerly along the north line of the Hooper property a distance of 373 feet to the east line of the roadway and an existing fence; thence proceed Northerly along the east line of the roadway and an existing fence; thence proceed Northerly along the east line of the roadway and an existing fence a distance of 327 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; and being 12 acres, more or less, in the N1/2 of NW1/4 of SE1/4, Section 28, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

AND ALSO, LESS AND EXCEPT:

ADDRESS OF GRANTOR:

Jackson, MS

1800 E. County Line Road P.O. Box 16669

39236-0669

A parcel of land containing twenty (20) acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 and NW1/4 of the SE1/4, Section 28, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as beginning at a concrete monument at the NW corner of said NE1/4 of the SW1/4; run South 89 degrees 56 minutes 50 seconds East along the existing fence for 1396.47 feet to a concrete monument on the West side of the Country Club Road; thence South 623.86 feet to a concrete monument; thence North 89 degrees 56 minutes 50 seconds West 1396.47 feet to a concrete monument on a fence; thence North along existing fence 623.86 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION:

FEDERAL LAND BANK OF JACKSON

Sam Co ADDRESS OF GRANTEE: Route 3, Box 218 Florence, MS 390 39073

THOF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Billy W. Sooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the Chancery Court of Said County of Sai BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By Kanagay D.C. COUNTY,

4619

企义 计 的

4. 1243

BOOK 227 PAGE 225

COUNTY OF MADISON

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALBERT N. DRAKE, P. O. Box 83, Jackson, Mississippi 39205, WANDA SANDERS COPELAND, 510 Rollingwood Drive, Jackson, Mississippi 39211, and DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE OF THE WANDA'SANDERS COPELAND TRUST, One Deposit Guaranty Plaza, Jackson, Mississippi 39201, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto DOLAN D. SELF, JR., and wife, SARAH BETHEA SELF, 2012 Tidewater Lane, Madison, Mississippi 39110, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common; the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows:

From the intersection of the line between the North 1/2 and the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 8 the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, with the center of Clarkdell Road, said point with the center of Clarkdell Road, said point being the Southeast corner of the Robert A. Brown Property; run thence North 89°00' West along a Property; run thence of 1,320.0 feet; thence run fence line a distance of 1,320.0 feet; thence run forth 1°00' East along a fence line a distance of 2,169.3 feet to the point of beginning of the control of beginning run thence South 89°00' East a point of beginning run thence South 89°00' East a distance of 1,539.32 feet to the center of said Clarkdell Road the following: center of said Clarkdell Road the following: South 18°14' West, a distance of 77.78 feet; South 18°14' West, a distance of 77.78 feet; South 18°14' West, a distance of 268.1 thence run South 17°37' West, a distance of 140.8 feet; thence run North 89°00' West along a fence line, a distance of 1,377.8 feet; thence run North 1°00' East along a fence line, a distance of 459.3 feet to the point of beginning, distance of 459.3 feet to the point of beginning, containing 15.35 acres, more or less, and being containing 15.35 acres, m

This conveyance is executed subject to the following exceptions:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 a lien and shall be paid 0/12ths by Grantors and 12/12ths by the Grantees herein.
- 2. This conveyance and the warranty hereof are made subject to all zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way and mineral reservations of record, if any, pertaining to the above described property.

EXECUTED this the day of

DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE OF THE WANDA SANDERS COPELAND TRUST

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF _______

秦军 四等

personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named ALBERT N. DRAKE, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the

الالمالا

(SEAL)

र्ष्यं ए 🛌 है।

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

3-23-89

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Thinks

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named WANDA SANDERS COPELAND, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the

at day of 7004, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

3-23-89

STATE	OF	MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Thinks

rersonally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named with the said county and state, the within named with the said of Deposit Guaranty Bank, Trustee for the Wanda Sanders Copeland Trust, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, for and on behalf of said bank, he being first authorized so to do.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the

NOTARY PUBLIC

(ÈBÁĽ),

MY CONMISSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

The County o

Corpor.

INDEXED?

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON 4620

WARRANTY DEED

- BOOK 227 PAGE 229

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DOLAN D. SELF, JR., and wife, SARAH BETHEA SELF, 2012 Tidewater Lane, Madison, Mississippi 39110, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto MARVIN AUGUSTA CUCHENS and wife, CATHERINE ANNE BETHEA CUCHENS, 221 Edgewood Terrace Drive, Apt. M-21, Jackson, Mississippi 39206, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows:

From the intersection of the line between the North 1/2 and the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 8
North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, with the center of Clarkdell Road, said point being the Southeast corner of the Robert A. Brown Property; run thence North 89°00' West along a fence line a distance of 1,320.0 feet; thence run North 1°00' East along a fence line a distance of 2,169.3 feet to the point of beginning of the following described parcel of land: From said, point of beginning run thence South 89°00' East a distance of 1,539.32 feet to the center of said Clarkdell Road; thence run Southerly along the center of said Clarkdell Road the following: South 18°14' West a distance of 77.78 feet; thence run South 22°07' West, a distance of 268.1 feet; thence run South 17°37' West, a distance of 140.8 feet; thence run North 89°00' West along a fence line a distance of 1,377.8 feet; thence run North 1°00' East along a fence line, a distance of 459.3 feet to the point of beginning, containing 15.35 acres, more or less, and being part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 27, and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, all in Township 8

North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

This conveyance is executed subject to the following exceptions:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 a lien and shall be paid 0/12ths by Grantors and 12/12ths by the Grantees herein.
 - 2. This conveyance and the warranty hereof are made subject to all zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, rights-of-way and mineral reservations of record, if any, pertaining to the above described property.

EXECUTED this the 15+ day of May, 1987

DOLAN D. SELF, JR.

Sarah Bether Self

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF WAGGEN

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named DOLAN D. SELF, JR. who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

- GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the

15+ day of _______, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ÇÓMMISSION EXPIRES:

Log Committee (Expires July 23, 16_3

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MOSSISSIPPI

` \$1.50\dd.

AND STATE

140000

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, the within named SARAH BETHEA SELF, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL on this the

NOTARY PUBLIC
AL)
COMMISSION EXPIRES:

.. MORKET! Nº

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE BOOK 227 PAGE 232 Reserved BANKER AND ADDRESS ASSESSIPPL, COUNTY OF MADISON

I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County	and State	atoresaid,	having this day	received from
I, Billy V. Cooper the understand				
Harland July			DOLLARS (S.	94.49ps
eing the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in sa	d County	and State.	to-wit:	
eing the amount necessary to redeem the following described battons	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
DESCRIPTION OF LAND		-		
and fit out out 2 Roll	l			
.33H das aff			ļ	
& Mullow Yark Tark 4D	├	 		
21 7 x 05, 38 122 4 x 115.9 x 75				
71. 1898,38166.7810.14	1			
DO 191-471 6/12/85	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
200 -001/ 0.005	1	Ì		
5-20 7-09N 17-03E	,	7	11/1/	7
Saulors, Darla	44 K	10/4		and sold on the
Which said land assessed to	(lini	EUZ.	amod	10r
25 day of August 19 0(30 Street from all of	aim or title			
taxes thereon for the year 19. 5 to hereby release said land from all c	anti Oi titio	ibio	ma 4	day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the sea	OI SSIG OIL	ice on ma		
19. 8 Billy V. Cooper, Chan	cery Clerk	بسيرة	Max	2.0
(SEAL) - S)	45 2	<u> </u>	my.	D.C.
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND C	HARGES	_		a 1/2
				s <u>///72</u>
(1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)_	×			<u>_s6_20</u>
(2) Interest				_s _.
(3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)	es set out o	n assessme	nt roll.	
(3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (Notice Building and Separate described subdivision) (4) Tax Collector Advertising —Selling each separate described subdivision	., , 0			_s
\$1 00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision		\$1.00	each	_s <u>_300</u> `
\$1.00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision. [5] Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision.	Yersi 25	more each	uhdivision	_s
	1. 10(21 20			
or and some of lands sold to indivisuals St.U.				s 1942
(B) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR .				<u> </u>
at tenetion on 19 0 taxes and costs (Item 8	—Taxes and			s 715
mosts onlyMonths				-;
				-:
that See for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				
a a				\$ /.///-
to an	Bill No. 45	7.1		<u> -</u>
			S2.00	s
A S2 50 each				s
			\$1.00	\$
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			\$4.00	-\$ 7716ct
(18) Sheritt's ice tor executing rootes of			TOTAL	_ <u>\$_7/_57</u> _
				_s - 42
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem	to bay accr	ued taxes a	s shown above	_s <u>U299</u>
(20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1392				
	CII.		A	94.46
Excess bid at tax sale S	Man	204	- 490.59	<u> </u>
	1		232	
july july			200	-
Television	<u></u>		- 60.40	
	<i></i>		77.71	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: County of the Chancery Court of Said of the Chancery Court of the Chancery Cou	19. MAY	7 196 LY V. C	tabe within in JOO of cloc ook No. 227 31 19	on Page .2.32 ii
The second of th	_	KΘ	1000cm	, , D.(
COUNTY, By		· 1. 1/2-4	wynig.	

C-422

INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid; and other good and valuable considerations, including the exchange of that certain real 926 A & B Glastonbury, Ridgeland, Mississippi, from the Grantee herein to the Grantors herein by a Warranty Deed executed and delivered of even date; the receipt and sufficiency of all which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Ernest Lee Coward, Jr. and wife, Tressa W. whose address is 306 Fox Hollow Drive, Madison, Mississippi, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto H. Kelly Dabbs, whose address is 5448 I-55 North, Suite D, Jackson, Mississippi 39211, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

LOT 22, DEERFIELD SUBDIVISION, PHASE I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 36, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

ADVALOREM TAXES for the current year have been prorated by and between the parties hereto and grantee assumes payment thereof.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to any and all rights of way, easements, mineral reservations and conveyances, and unrecorded 🗬 servitudes applicable to the above described property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 1st day of May, 1987.

TRESSA W. COWARD

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HIMES

personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named, Ernest Lee Coward, Jr. and wife, Tressa W. Coward, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this the lat day of May, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires May 16, 1989

JEL-057

EDDK 227 PACE 235

C

٠ ٢٠٠٠ م

12 Fa

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid; and other good and valuable considerations, including the exchange of that certain real property located at 306 Fox Hollow Drive, Madison, Mississippi, from the Grantees herein to the Grantor herein and the execution and delivery of a deed conveying said property of even date; the receipt and sufficiency of all which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, H. Kelly Dabbs, whose address is 5448 I-55 North, Suite D, Jackson, Mississippi, does hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto Ernest Lee Coward, Jr. and wife, Tressa W. Coward, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose address is 306 Fox Hollow Drive, Madison, Mississippi, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

LOT 146, VILLAGE SQUARE SUBDIVISION, PART I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 38, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

ADVALOREM TAXES for the current year have been prorated by and between the parties hereto and grantees assume payment thereof.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to any and all rights of way, easements, mineral reservations and conveyances, and unrecorded servitudes applicable to the above described property.

AS ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATION for the above conveyance, the Grantor hereby assigns to Grantees all of his right, title and interest in and to those two written, but unrecorded, lease agreements between Grantor and Marlene Gunn on one lease at '926-A Glastonbury and between Grantor and Michael A. Myers and wife, Paula L. Myers, on 926-B Glastonbury.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 1st day of May, 1987.

H. KELLY DABBS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named, H. Kelly Dabbs, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this the

NOTARY PUBLIC

Committeed on Expires:

JEL-057 - 7-5"

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed corrected it inversely this.

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed corrected in the within instrument was filed c

ig 227 ra 236

WARRANTY DEED

Marie J

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JOHN R. PARISH, by these presents, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JERRY V. NORMAN and wife, SANDRA E. NORMAN, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in Madison County, Ms., described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Eighty-seven (87), of Trace Vineyard Subdivison, Part Three (3), according to the map thereof which is of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at County, Ms., in Plat Cabinet "B" at Slide 94, reference to which is hereby made.

Record title to the instant property is vested in Grantor by deed dated October 27, 1986, recorded Book 221 Page 80.

This conveyance and its warranty is subject only to title exceptions, namely:

- 1. Oil, gas and mineral rights outstanding.
- 2. ROW dated June 7, 1929, to Ms. Gas & Electric Company, Book Page 131.
- 3. Restrictive covenants dated and filed for record on June 11, 1986, in Book 592 Page 292.
- 4. Ad valorem taxes for the present year, which have been prorated this date by estimation, and will be adjusted to actual when ascertained as to amount.

Subject property constitutes no part of the homestead of Grantor.

WITNESS the hand and signature of the Grantor hereto affixed on this the 1st day of May, 1987.

JOHN D. DARTSH

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF HINDS:

Personally came and appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid the within named JOHN R. PARISH, who acknowledged before me that he signed and

delivered the foregoing instrument for the purposes recited on the date therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and the official seal of my office on this the ist day of May, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 1989 1246 ADMINS POLVE. Grantor M/A: Action . 39211 Grantee M/A: 109 NAPA VALLEY GREE , Madison, Ms. 39110

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

WARRANTY DEED

particulation of the state of

cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, RIVES & COMPANY, by these presents, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto EDWARD L. McNEIL and wife, AMY E. McNEIL, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in Madison County, Ms., described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Twenty-three (23), of Village of Woodgreen, Part Six (6), according to the map thereof which is of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Ms., in Plat Cabinet "B" at Slide 79, reference to which is hereby made.

This conveyance and its warranty is subject only to title exceptions, namely:

- . 1. Oil, gas and mineral rights outstanding.
- Utility easements of 17 ft. across South side, and of 5 ft. across West side, both per subdivision plat.
- 3. The restrictive covenants filed for record in Book 476 Page 597; Book 484 Page 170; Book 490 Page 361; Book 506 Page 599; and Book 217 Page 625.
- 4. Ad valorem taxes for the present year, which have been prorated this date by estimation, and will be adjusted to actual when ascertained as to amount.

WITNESS the hand, signature and seal of the Grantor hereto affixed on this the $\frac{30\%}{4}$ day of April, 1987.

RIVES & COMPANY

Ralph E. Rives, President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF HINDS:

personally came and appeared before me the undersigned

authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, within my
jurisdiction, the within named RALPH E. RIVES, President of RIVES-8

COMPANY, a Ms. corporation, who as such officer acknowledged before me that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument for

207 mr. 5/10

the purposes recited on the date therein set forth as the act and
deed of said corporation, he being first duly authorized so to do.
GIVEN under my hand and the official seal of my office on this
Meles R. Maylea 2
My Comm. Expires: WY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 22,1877
Grantor M/A: PO. Bel 12155, JACKSON, MS. 39211
Grantee M/A: 130 Deertrail Lave, Madison, 7715. 39110
ë

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of	f Madison:
ம் வதியை பாதுக்குச், Clerk of	of Madison: the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
War Acarolin me Hick this	day of
	office, this the of
Withhest my filled and seal of o	
	By Karagay D.C.
COUNTY MIS M	Ву

44542. -4 44

ςτ, ν ° **ν*3**γ

+ 71 12 m

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, BOBBY P. HUNT and wife, ELIZABETH D. HUNT, by these presents, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto HARVEY (NMI) MCGEHEE and wife, JACQUELINE I. MCGEHEE, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in Madison County, Ms., described as follows, to-wit:

Lot One (1), of Lake Cavalier Subdivision, Part Five (5), according to the map thereof which is of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Ms., in Plat Cabinet "A" at Slide 124, reference to which is hereby made.

Record title to the instant property is vested in Female Grantor by Warranty Deed dated June 13, 1983, recorded Book 188 Page 94.

This conveyance and its warranty is subject only to title exceptions, namely:

- 1. Oil, gas and mineral rights outstanding.
- 2. Restrictive covenants Book 74 Page 70, and Book 97 Page 66.
- Rights granted by Lake Cavalier, Inc., to Piedmont, Inc.,Book 83 Page 163.
- 4. Easement and rights granted by Lake Cavalier, Inc., to various grantees and their successors in title as shown by instruments of record for the use of the surface of Lake Cavilier; situated in Sections 5 and 8, T7N, R1E, Madison County, Ms., for fishing, boating, swimming and water sports, subject to the terms and conditions, and covenants contained in that instrument executed by Lake Cavalier, Inc., Book 74 Page 70.
- 5. Easements granted by Lake Cavalier, Inc., to various grantees and their successors in title as shown by instruments of record for ingress and egress, use, occupation and possession over and across any and all land lying between the water line of Lake Cavalier as it exists from time to time and the front lot line abutting lot (the lot line nearest the water line of Lake Cavalier)

and lying between the side lot lines of said lot extended to . said water line.

- 6. Any and all roadways and easements for either public or private roads now existing and which may affect captioned property.
- 7. Restrictive covenants dated May 15, 1984, Book 535 Page
- 8. Ad valorem taxes for the present year, which have been prorated this date by estimation, and will be adjusted to actual when ascertained as to amount.

WITNESS the hand and signature of the Grantors hereto affixed to on this the 28 day of April, 1987.

Bobby P, Hunt

Elizabeth D. Hunt

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF HINDS:

personally came and appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid the within named BOBBY P. HUNT and wife, ELIZABETH D. HUNT, who each acknowledged before me that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument for the purposes recited on the date therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and the official seal of my office on this

he 23 day of April, 1987.

Muluk. Mayler

My Comm. Expires: HYCOMMUSSION EXPIRES AUGUST ZZIES

Grantor M/A: 124 Moss Lane, Jackson, Ms. 39213-9438

Grantee M/A: 5065 Romany Drive, Jackson, Ms.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County o

•

ر، 'عَرِي

, e [o'

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AMERICAN COLONIAL HOMES. INC., a Mississippi corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto KENT BRIAN PEMBERTON; a single person, the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 31, TIDEWATER, PART TWO, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, in, plat Cabinet B. Slide 74 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description. this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantee or assigns any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise the Grantee agrees to pay to the Grantor or assigns any amount overpaid by him.

the signature of the Grantor this the 30th day of WITNESS April, 1987.

AMERICAN COLONIAL HOMES, INC.

SLAUGHTER W.L. SLAUGHTER (Secretary/Treasure

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, W. L. SLAUGHER, who is Secretary/ Treasurer for N'ERICAN COLONIAL HOLES, INC.

a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of and by authority of said corporation, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned for the intent and purpose therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this the 30th day of April, 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Case of

BOOK 227 MEL 245

A Strategy in h

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ANNANDALE CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Mississippi corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto GREGORY J. WEBER and wife LUCY H. WEBER as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 42, HUNTER'S POINTE I, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County in Plat Cabinet B, Slot 92 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantees or assigns any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantor or assigns any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS the signature of the Grantor this the 29th day of April, 1987.

ANNANDALE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

JAMES ELLINGTON, PRESIDENT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS .

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, JAMES ELLINGTON, President of Annandale Construction, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of and by authority of said corporation, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned for the intent and purpose therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this the 29th day of April, 1987.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 1990

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	County of Madison:				
I' Ch Billy Va Cooper.	Clerk of the Chancery Court of	Said County, certif	fy that the within	instrument was file	đ
Honoroccom in my office the	Clerk of the Chancery Court of this	Y, 19. Ø. /	., at . H. o'clo	ck بالبياب , an	d
the dilly recorded enothe	day of MAY 7 1987	, 19	Book No.	on Page . ASS 1	n
shy onice	d seal of office, this the o	[8A) 7	1987		
Minness my Taudano	I seal of office, this the o		V. COOPER, Clerk		
		1/	Gagage		
COUNTY, MISSIAN		Ву	wiggey	D.(2,

ACS3

WARRANTY DEED

Lot 127 NORTH PLACE OF MADISON, PART 1-A , a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Charcery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi ir Plat Cabiret C, Slot 4, reference to which is here made ir aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive coverants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1987 are to be prorated between the Grantor and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor hereir, this the 28th day of April 1987.

NORTH PLACE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

BY; Momas in Haile

Thomas M. Harkirs, Vice President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named

Thomas M. Harkins, who acknowledged to me that he is the Vice President of North Place Development, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and that he, as such Vice President, signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hard and official seal of office, this the 28th day of April 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

y Commission Expires: Lit Commission Expires Hoverces 13, 1980

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of M	adison: Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within	instrument was filed
of the Charles this da	adison: Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within y of MAY 7 1987 19 Book No. 22 y of MAY 7 1987 19 19 1997	ck
day this process of the day	y of	
Frimesome hand and seal of office	e, this theof	,
	By Karago	<u>Ч</u> р.с.
COUNTY, MI		

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI .
COUNTY OF MADISON

BOOK 227 PAGE 249

INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars	
(\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable con-	•
sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is	
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
JOSEPH ABEL BABB and wife, DONNA RADDIN BABB	
.do(es) hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto	,
VIRGIL W. MELOHN, SR.	- .
as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not	· ,
as tenants in common, the following described land and propert	y ¿
situated in Madison County, Mississippi, more	•
particularly described as follows, to-wit:	

Lot 4, BLOCK "C", TRACELAND NORTH SUBDIVISION, PART 2, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 5 at Page 47 thereof, reference to which map or plat 1s hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Excepted from the warranty of this conveyance are any and all easements, dedications, rights-of-way, mineral reservations and mineral conveyances, and restrictive covenants of record pertaining to or affecting the herein described property.

It is agreed and understood that the taxes for the

current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantee(s) or his/her/their assigns, any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise, the Grantee(s) agree(s) to pay to the Grantor(s) or his/her/their assigns, any amount overpaid by them.

to pay to the Grantor(s) or his/her/their assigns, any amount	
overpaid by them.	ВООХ
WITNESS MY/OUR SIGNATURE(S), this the 30th_ day	25.
of April_, 19_87 ·	-
	mac 25(
JOSEPH ABEL BABB	50
Donna Raddin Ball- Donna Raddin Babb	
STATE OFMISSISSIPPI	
COUNTY OF HINDS	
THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned	•
Notary Public in and for said county, the within named	
JOSEPH ABEL BABB and wife, DONNA RADDIN BABB, who acknowledged	
that they signed and delivered the within and foregoing	
instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.	
GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office,	
this the 30th day of April , 1987	*
	400.00
NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Feb. 20, 1990	
	THE REAL PROPERTY.
Thumpur and the second	
• • • • • •	•
GRANTORS' ADDRESS: GRANTEES' ADDRESS:	
429 Church St. 212 Pinking Pl.	
Madison, MS 39110 Jankson, Ms. 39211	
ATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	
Properly of 25 State of the Change Court of Said County contify that the within instrument w	ras filed
record in the charactery country of the charactery of the charactery country of the charactery of th	M. and
office it is a seal of office, this the	•
BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk	

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS 13 NORTHTOWN DR. - Suite 110- JACKSEN, (INS 3921) GRANTEE'S ADDRESS 3205 Brandywine WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and No/100ths Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, CARAWAY ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto ALFRED C. GIBERT and wife, MARIE F. GIBERT as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississioni. to-wit:

Lot 17 of TIDEWATER, PART 2, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 74, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description description.

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance all building restrictions, protective covenants, mineral reservations and conveyances, and easements of record affecting said property.

It is understood and agreed that taxes for the current year have been provated as of this date on an estimated basis and when said taxes are actually determined, if the provation as of this date is incorrect, then the grantors agree to pay the grantees any deficit on an actual provation and, likewise, the grantees agree to pay to the grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF GRANTOR, this the 1st day of May,

CARAWAY ENTERPRISES, INC.

RICHARD A. CARAWAY, President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Missicsippi, to-wit:

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named Richard A. Caraway, who acknowledged before me that he isPresident of Caraway Enterprises, Inc., a corporation, and that for and on behalf of said corporation, and as its act and deed, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and in the year therein mentioned, he being duly authorized to do so by said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 1st day of May, 1987.

My Commission Expires: 9/16/89

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By Karcapy, D.C. COUNTY.

WARRANTY DEED ,

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned MARTHA NELL ROBINSON, a single person, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto VIRGIL W. MELOHN, SR. and GRACE C. MELOHN, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:.

Lot 10, Block A, Traceland North, Part 2, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Book 5 at Page 47 thereof, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Ad valorem taxes covering the above described property for the year 1987 are to be pro-rated.

This conveyance is subject to all mineral reservations, easements and restrictive covenants affecting the above described property.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, This, The 30th day of

April, 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named MARTHA NELL ROBINSON, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office oneThis, The 30th day of April 1987.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

The state of STATE OF MISSISPI, County of Madison: in my office this day of . MAY 7 1987 1987. 19....., Book No. 22.7 on Page 252 in िबाही seal of office, this the Klaragouy.

IIIDEXED.

0

47 1/2

(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE

DELINQUENT TAX SALE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

4668

8631

William Park Street

no sum of type Seven do Seent			DOLLARS (S	67.08
eing the amount recessary to redeem the following described land in said C	County a	nd State	, to-wit.	, , , , ,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEC	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
				
Darretta & 2 Nel Weld: 9	i_			
DB 88-212		-		
				
5-24 T-09N K-02E			**	,
			i	
	•			
	.	•	, ,	!
income district a plant in	41			
Thich said land assessed to Haway Christine Co	12e)	~~		and sold on t
25 day of li August 4986 10 Brailly	-91/il	lean	رساهما	
xes thereon for the year 39_65, do hereby release said land from all claim or		nald		
				/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of sal		on this t	ihe	<u>C</u> day
19.87 Billy V. Cooper, Chancery C	Clerk.	1		
EALY By 1/2	<u> Loz</u>	2/6	20	, D.
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGE	ES)	ر ت	
The Park of Marie Annual Control of the Control of	* Г	•		. 4/2
State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)				
Interest				
Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				_s
Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivision as set or	ut on ass	i c sswe ^ù t	roll.	
S1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				.s
Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision		_S1.00 ea	ach	<u>s _ 30</u>
Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and Indexing 15cents each subdivision. Total	25cents	each sub	division	_s
Tax CollectorFor each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00	`			_s
TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR			11	s <u>483</u>
5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)				s4
1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 85 taxes and costs (Item 8 Taxes a			-	
costs only 9 Months				. 43
Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision			~ ····································	
Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				
				\$
) Fee for executing release on redemption				-3
Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill No. 4	457.)			-\$
Fee for Issuing Notice to Owner, each	· ,		S2.00	.s
) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each				_s
) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			\$1.00	.\$
) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident			\$4.00	.s
• ••		TOT	AL	<u>s_549</u>
1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem	-		1	s 5
GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 85 taxes and to pay acc	rued tax	es as sho	wn above	s 55°
,				.20
tess bid at tax sale S	··	**		57.0
Brailly Nillianiso	a.) '	\$53 I	13	
(lag)	<u> </u>		75	
· Glerly				
To See		2.4	00	
	**	57.4	8	J =3 44
- N. C.				
		c.	μ *	•
JE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:		hat the	within instru	ment was fil
Billy Copper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, or	enny t			O
Billy Copper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, or	7	:/2:3	35o'clock /	М. я
Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, control with the Chancery Court of Said County, co	.7,a			
Billy Copper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, or	.7,a	Book N		
Billy Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, co	.7,a			

INDEXED,"

4669

2 (8632

odoomed Under SLB, 987 Approved April 2, 1832

l,	Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County	and State	aforesalo	l, having this day	y received from
	Christine Harrey				
	sum of Cleson & 1344-				11.13/01)
bein	g the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in sai	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
_	Jarretta, & 2nd Oeld 10	l	<u> </u>		• •
					
	DB 88-212	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
3	3-24 T=09N R-ZE				
	_ 4				
		,			
LAJAT	ch said land assessed to Harray Christine	Col	10	•	and sold on the
۲۷۱۱۱ رفس	and the first of t		-	-//-	_
_	5 day of August 16 Bto to Sleen	(,	an .	for
	s thereon for the year 19_05 do hereby release said land from all clai				-
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of	f said offic	ce on this t	the 	day of
	May :: 1987 Billy V. Cooper, Chance	ory Clerk,	_		~
(SĖ	By	<u> </u>	emel	lac_	, D,C.
•	STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHA	ARGES		0	
1}	State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)		7 1	₫*	s. 359
', 2)	Interest				s. 25
2, 3)	Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				\$.
4)	Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivision as i			roll.	
٠,	S1.00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				s
5)	Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision				
6)	Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and Indexing 15cents each subdivision. T				· _
7)	Tax Collector—For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00				
8)	TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR				s 684
9)	5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)				s 18
	1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 (5) taxes and costs (Item 8 Ta				· -
	costs only Months				s <u>62</u>
11)	Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				s <u>25</u>
12)	Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				s5_
13)	Fee for executing release on redemption				s/00
14)	Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill I				.s
	Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each			\$2 00	.\$ \$
16)	Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2,50 each			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.s <u></u>
				S1.00	\$
18)	Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident	-		\$4.00	\$ -0.00
			TO	ΓAL	<u>s 9 04</u>
19)	1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem				s <u>9</u>
20)	GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 85 taxes and to pa	y accrued	taxes as sh	own above	s <u>913</u>
		-			1113
Exce	ss bid at tax sale S	Jarrit.	ff_#	7.64	
	Blent	-74	-	149	
	T. J.	-4		00	
		<u> </u>	11	13	
_					
TE TE	FOF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Fully Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said Count cord in the Chancery Court of Said Count day of MAY 7 199 It is sney hard and seal of office, this the of	9. <i>8.7.</i> .	, at <i>12:</i>	بر زامد مرکز کرداند مرکز کرداند	PM., and
/// 	COUNTY MISSOUR	الا	1200	10	
-	Ву	!?	الشاللا	μΨ	, D.C.

ASSUMPTION WARRANTY DEED

**

ir :

INDEXED!

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid us and the assumption by the Grantee(s) of the payment of the unpaid balance, both principal and interest, of that certain indebtedness to R. H. Powell, as Trustee, to secure Bessie F. Diket in the original principal sum of \$40,000.00, which is described in and secured by a deed of trust dated January 31, 1979, and recorded in Book 452 at page 604 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, upon and covering the hereinafter described real property, such payment to be made in accordance with the terms, conditions and obligations of such deed of trust; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JERRY L. McNAIR and JANA L. McNAIR Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto EDDIE C. WADFORD and KANDY L. WADFORD, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the north side of Dinkins Street in said City, said point being the southwest corner of the lot marked "George & Jesse Brown" on the map of the City of Canton, Mississippi, made by George & Dunlap in 1898, and from said point of beginning run thence north along the west line of said Brown lot and the extension thereof a distance of 300 feet to a stake, thence west parallel with the north line of Dinkins Street 215 feet to a stake, thence south parallel with the west line of said Brown lot and the extension thereof 300 feet to the north line of Dinkins Street, thence east along the north line of Dinkins Street 215 feet to the point of beginning.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes.
 - City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
 - Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in

regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 2nd day of May, 1987.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPL

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named JERRY L. MCNAIR and JANA L. MCNAIR, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 2nd day of May 1987

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 17-28

GRANTORS:

331 East Dinkins St. Canton, MS 39046

GRANTEES:

211 Rebecca Drive Canton, MS 39046

E1043002 3767-3 (RE) /14,590

*** ** *******************************	4		_	
TATE OF MIS	SSISSIPPI, County of Madis Cooper, Clerk of the Ch y of the this day o	on: ancery Court of Said Court f	nty, certify that the wi	thin instrument was filed o'clock P. M., and 227 on Page 255 in
ves daly recor	thad on the day of	his the of		19
COUNTY,	A Taric and Seal Of Cities, S		BILLY V. COOPER,	Clerk Pouf

化三烷烷 蘇內抗糖

BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT

INDEXED.

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between BOARDWALK, INC., a Mississippi Corporation ("Boardwalk"), and ALBERTA HILLIARD, DORISTINE REDD, ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR., HOLLIS HILLIARD and the HEIRS OF JOE ALBERT HILLIARD ("Anthony Hilliard Heirs");

WHEREAS, by Partition Decree dated May 4, 1961, and recorded in Book 81, at page 74, of the records of the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Madison, Mississippi, Ralph Hilliard, predecessor in title to Boardwalk, was confirmed as owner of real property in Madison County, Mississippi designated as SHARE NUMBER TWO, and Anthony Hilliard, Sr., predecessor in title to the Anthony Hilliard Heirs, was confirmed as owner of real property in Madison County, Mississippi designated as SHARE NUMBER ONE, a copy of said Partition Decree being attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and adopted herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Anthony Hilliard died intestate, a resident of Madison County, Mississippi, and all of his right, title and interest in SHARE NUMBER ONE was inherited by the Anthony Hilliard Heirs. Anthony Hilliard died intestate, survived by his widow, Alberta Hilliard, and four children, Doristine Redd, Joe Albert Hilliard, Anthony Hilliard, Jr., and Hollis Hilliard. Joe Albert Hilliard died intestate, survived by his widow, Mary Lynn Hilliard, and two children, Joe Albert Hilliard, Jr., and Karlita Nicole Hilliard.

WHEREAS, by Warranty Deed dated October 31, 1984, and recorded in Book 200 at page 740, of the records of the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, title to that portion of the aforementioned SHARE-NUMBER_TWO_described_as_Tract_One in the aforementioned Warranty Deed was conveyed to Boardwalk; and

WHEREAS, Boardwalk and the Anthony Hilliard Heirs hereby wish to establish and describe a common boundary line between that portion of SHARE NUMBER TWO owned by Boardwalk, and SHARE NUMBER ONE owned by the Anthony Hilliard Heirs.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) in cash by Boardwalk to the Anthony Hilliard Heirs, and by the Anthony Hilliard Heirs to Boardwalk, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree as follows:

1. The boundary line between the Boardwalk Parcel and the Anthony Hilliard Heirs Parcel is hereby established and described to be that certain line situated in the Northwest Quarter of Section 14, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi described as follows:

From the Northeast corner of the Northwest ½ of the Northwest ½ of the Northwest ½ of said Section 14; run thence South 89° 13' 53" East for a distance of 514.14 feet; run thence South 00° 01' 23" West for a distance of 493.94 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of Lake Castle Road; run thence South 44° 12' 17" West along the Northwesterly line of Lake Castle Road for a distance of 729.68 feet to the point of beginning and Southern terminus of the boundary line; thence leaving the Northwesterly line of Lake Castle Road, run North 19° 05' 23" West for a distance of 332.10 feet; run thence North 06° 49' 52" West for a distance of 344.37 feet; run thence North 13° 40' 19" West for a distance of 87.46 feet; run thence North 00° 01' 23" East for a distance of 285.38 feet to the Northern terminus of said boundary line.

- 2. For the same consideration aforesaid, Boardwalk, Inc., as the Grantor, hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to the Anthony Hilliard Heirs, the Grantee, all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all land and property lying West of said boundary line in the N2, NW2, Sec. 14, T7N, RIE.
 - 3. For the same consideration aforesaid, the Anthony Hilliard Heirs, as the Grantor, hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to Boardwalk, Inc., the Grantee, all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all land and

property lying East of said boundary line in the N½, NWŁ, Sec." 14, TTN, RIE.

This agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts which shall be as effective as if one document had been executed.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 16th day of BOARDWALK, INC.

HEIRS OF JOE ALBERT HILLIARD

P344K

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JAMES A. MILLER, who acknowledged that as President of Boardwalk, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and for and on behalf of said corporation, he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on

the day and year therein mentioned, being duly authorized so to do.

Dleria Jayer Dukerson

In and for the aforesaid County and State.

My Commission Expires:

Dily 8, 1989

STATE OF Mississippine COUNTY OF Madien

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named ALBERT A HILLIARD, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as her free act and deed.

day of March, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

In and for the aforesaid County and State

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires July 1, 1983

STATE OF Mississippic

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named DORISTINE REDD, who acknowledged that she signed. executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line

- BOOK 227 MGE 261

Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as her free

given under My HAND and official seal, this the day of Mandal ; 1987.

In and for the aforesaid County and State.

My Commission Expires:

अर्थात्र श्रीतिक

My Commission Expires July 1, 1988

STATE	OF _	
COUNTY	OF	

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR., who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing.

Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as his free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the ______ day of ______, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

In and for the aforesaid County and State.
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF Massinger

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named HOLLIS HILLIARD, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line

800X 227 PAGE 262

Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as his free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the //o day of Occh , 1987.

In and for the aforesaid County and State.

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires July 1, 1808

18638N

property lying East of said boundary line in the Na, NWa, Sec. 14, T7N, RIE.

4. This agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts which shall be as effective as if one document had been executed.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 16th day of March, 1987.

BOARDWALK, INC.

Ву:____

ALBERTHA HILLIARD

DORISTINE REDD.

ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR.

HOLLIS HILLIARD

HEIRS OF JOE ALBERT HILLIARD

P344K

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the Jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JAMES A. MILLER, who acknowledged that as President of Boardwalk, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and for and on behalf of said corporation, he signed, executed and

delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on

BOOK 227 page 264

Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as more and
act and deed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the
day of, 1987.
NOTARY PUBLIC
In and for the aforesaid County and State.
w
My Commission Expires:
er e e grenne g
STATE OF LOUISIANA
COUNTY OF CADDO
PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned .
authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within
named ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR., who acknowledged that he
signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing
Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein
mentioned, as his free act and deed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the 32d
N 1 1097
day of Hpril P. KOL Til
NOTARY PUBLIC
Sound State
In and for the aforesaid County and State.
My Commission Expires:
LINDA IL COMISTY, Notary Pelifo
. Idy Countsion is for Life
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned
authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within
named HOLLIS HILLIARD, who acknowledged that he signed,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line

BOOK 227 PAGE 265.

property lying East of said boundary line in the N½, NW½, Sec. 14, T7N, RIE.

en Aprilan

4. This agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts which shall be as effective as if one document had been executed.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 1671 day of March, 1987.

- BOARDWALK, INC. -

Зу:____

ALBERTHA HILLIARD

DORISTINE REDD

ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR.

HOLLIS HILLIARD

HEIRS OF JOE ALBERT HILLIARP

JOE Albert HILLIARD, JR.

MARY LYNN HILLIARD

MARY LYNN HILLIARD, GUARDIAN AD LITEM OF KARLITA NICOLE HILLIARD

P344K

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JAMES-A.-MILLER, who acknowledged that as President of

	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF
	PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned
	authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within
	named HOLLIS HILLIARD, who acknowledged that he signed,
	executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line
	Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as his free
	act and deed.
	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the
	day. of, 1987.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	In and for the aforesaid County and State.
	My Commission Expires:
	11y Committation areas as
	•
	- And Andrews of the second of
	STATE OF 772
	COUNTY OF Delats.
	PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned
•	authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within
	named JOE ALBERT HILLIARD, JR., who acknowledged that he
-	signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing
	Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein
٠,	mentioned, as his free act and deed.
	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the 17
	day of <u>Opsil</u> , 1987.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	In and for the aforesaid County and State.
	My Commission Expires:
	My Commission Expires February 25, 1989

property lying East of said boundary line in the Na, NWa, Sec. 14, T7N, R1E.

This agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts which shall be as effective as if one document had been executed.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 16 day of _, 1987. BOARDWALK, INC.

ALBERTHA HILLIARD

DORISTINE REDD

ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR.

HOLLIS HILLIARD

HEIRS OF JOE ALBERT HILLIARD

JOE ALBERT HILLIARD, JR.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

indig. h

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JAMES A. MILLER, who acknowledged that as President of Boardwalk, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and for and on behalf-of-said corporation, he-signed, executed and de caredelivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI - COUNTY OF HINDS

authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named MARY LYNN HILLIARD, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as her free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the 644 .____, 1987. A. Thousa NOTARY DELIC In and for the aforesaid County and State. My Commission Expires: STATE OF . COUNTY OF PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within _____, who acknowledged that ___ signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as ____ free act and deed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the ____, 1987. day of _

NOTARY PUBLIC

In and for the aforesaid County and State.

My Commission Expires:

Branch .

property lying East of said boundary line in the N&, NW&, Sec. 14, T7N, R1E. ----

4. This agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts which shall be as effective as if one document had been executed.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES; this the 16 th day __day of March , 1987.

BOARDWALK, INC.

ALBERTHA HILLIARD

DORISTINE REDD

ANTHONY HILLIARD, JR.

HOLLIS HILLIARD

HEIRS OF JOE ALBERT HILLIARD

JOE ALBERT HILLIARD, JR.

MARY LYNN HILLJARD

MARY/LYNN/HILLIAND; GUARDIAN AD LITEM OF KARLITA NICOLE HILLIARD

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named JAMES A. MILLER, who acknowledged that as President of

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

all the same of the same of a

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named MARY LYNN HILLIARD, who acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement on the day and year therein mentioned, as her free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal, this the _________, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

.. In and for the aforesaid County and State.

My 'Commission Expires:...

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named MARY LYNN HILLIARD, as GUARDIAN AD LITEM OF KARLITA NICOLE HILLIARD, minor, pursuant to Decree therefor entered in the Chancery Court of the First Judicial District of Hinds County, Mississippi, dated April 9, 1987, in Cause No. 9-6175, who acknowledged that in said capacity she signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Boundary Line Agreement for the purposes mentioned on the day and year therein mentioned, as her free act and deed.

day of ______, 1987.

NOTAN PURITE

In and for the aforesaid County and State.

My Commission Expires:

See attached heirship affidavits for heirs at the time of the Partition Decree and at the time of execution of this Agreement.

81 mg 74

IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF MADISON COUNTY, HISSISSIPPI

Sylvester Hilliard, et al ANTHONY HILLIARD, ET AL

NUIBER 17-689

PARTITION DECREE

This cause coming on this day to be heard on the original bill, waiver of service of process and entry of appearance by the defendants, and evidence adduced in open Court; and it appearing to the satisfaction of the Court that the complainants are entitled to a partition of the land hereinafter described, and that the parties hereto are the owners of said land in fee simple in the following proportions:

The complainants, Sylvester Hilliard, Wilbert Hilliard, Willie Dean Hilliard Moore, Cornelius Hilliard, Jr. and Willie Dean Hilliard, an undivided one-tenth (1/10) rang sa ling = s

The defendant, Anthony Hilliard, an undivided ninetwentieth (9/20) interest; and
The defendant, Ralph Hilliard, an undivided ninetwentieth (9/20) interest;
and that all of the adult cotenants have agreed on a partition thereof on the basis hereinafter set out, and that said land can be equitably and satisfactorily partited without the intervention of commissioners, and that and that the interests of the infant cotenants are fully safeguarded and protected thereby; and that the defendant Anthony Hilliard has placed all of the improvements on the tract hereinafter allotted to him, at his own expense, and is entitled to the benefit thereof;

-IT-IS THEREUPON ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the tract of land described in the bill of complaint in this cause, to-wit:

Rec. in	Book	Page	<i></i> }
The	_day of_ SIMS, C.	C.	_19/
			<u>·</u> _0. C

- eduk 81 9/01 75

All of the N' NWk of Section 14, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, which lies north and west of the public road which runs in a northeasterly and southwesterly direction through the said Nº NWk of said Section 14,

be and the same hereby is partited and allotted as follows:

There shall be and hereby is allotted to the defendant ANTHONY

HILLIARD, SHARE NUMBER ONE, described as follows, to-wit:

14.40 acres off of the west side of a tract described as all of the No No Section 14, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, which lies north and west of the public road which runs in a northeasterly and southwesterly direction through said No No No Section 14; said tract being further described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the northwest corner of the NWŁ NWŁ of Section 14, and running thence south for 21.00 chains to the center of public road, thence running north 71 degrees 45 minutes east for 3.32 chains, thence north 62 degrees 45 minutes east for 3.32 chains, thence north 62 degrees 30 minutes east for 4.90 chains, thence running north for 17.71 chains to the north line of the NWŁ NWŁ, thence running west for 7.50 chains to the point of beginning;

and all of the right, title and interest of the complainants and of the defendant Ralph Hilliard in said tract shall be and hereby is divested.

There shall be and hereby is allotted to the defendant RALPH

HILLIARD, SHARE NUMBER TWO, described as follows, to-wit:

All of the Ni NWL of Section 14, Township 7 North, Range I East, which lies north and west of the public road which runs in a northeasterly and southwesterly direction through said Ni NWL of said Section 14, less and except 14.40 acres off of the west side thereof, and less and except 3.60 acres off of the east side thereof; which said tract is further described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point that is 7.50 chains east of the northwest corner of the N's NW's of Section 14, and from said point of beginning run thence east for 10.29 chains, thence running south for 8.24 chains to the center of public road, thence running along said road south 43 degrees 40 minutes west for 11.03 chains, thence south 62 degrees 30 minutes west for 3.19 chains, thence running north for 17.71 chains to the point of beginning;

and all of the right, title and interest of the complainants and of the defendant Anthony Hilliard in said tract shall be and hereby is divested.

500M , 81 P/CE 76

There shall be and hereby is allotted to the complainants, SYLVESTER HILLIARD, WILBERT HILLIARD, WILLIARD, WILLIARD, WILLIARD, HILLIARD, JR. and ALFRED LECNE HILLIARD, jointly and as tenants in common, SHARE NUMBER THREE, described as follows, to-wit:

San Contract

CANAL STATE

A Control of the

15. 17. 15.

3.60 acres off of the east side of all of the Nh NW of Section 14, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, which lies north and west of the public road which runs in a north-easterly and southwesterly direction through the said Nh NW of said Section 14; said tract being further described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point that is 17.79 chains east of the northwest corner of the said N\(\frac{1}{2}\) NW\(\frac{1}{2}\) Section 14, and from said point of beginning run thence east for 11.20 chains to the center of public road, thence running along said road south 61 degrees 50 minutes west for 5.02 chains, south 50 degrees 40 minutes west for 7.00 chains, thence south 43 degrees 40 minutes west for 1.97 chains, thence running north for 8.24 chains to the point of beginning;

and all of the right, title and interest of the defendants, Anthony Hilliard and Ralph Hilliard, in said tract, shall be and hereby is divested.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that final record in this case shall consist only of this Decree.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, this the fourth day of May, 1961.

Chancellor Chancellor

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madisons

1 W. A. Sums, Clock of the Changery Court of sold County, certify that the within instrument was flight for regarding may office that There of the State of th

W. A. SIMS, C

HEIRSHIP AFFIDAVIT

(Heirship of Joe Hilliard, Deceased)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Madizon

Joe Phillips ("Affiant"), of 73 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant was personally well-acquainted with Joe Hilliard, Deceased ("Decedent"), during his lifetime, having known Decedent for the last 22 years of Decedent's life. Affiant bore the following relationship to Decedent, to-wit: Neighbor.
- Decedent departed this life at Madison Station, in Madison County, Mississippi, on or about October 16, 1936,
 being 56 years old at the date of his death.
- 3. Affiant was well-acquainted with the family and near relatives of Decedent and with those who would be his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.
- 4. The following statements are based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant and are true and correct:
 - A. Decedent did not leave a will.
 - . B. No administrator has been appointed for Decedent's estate.
 - C. At the time of the Bill for Partition and the Partition Decree (which is recorded in Book 81 at Page 74 in the land records of the office of the ... Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi) that were filed, respectively, on May 1, 1961, and May 4, 1961, in Cause Number 17-689 in the Chancery Court of Madison County, Mississippi, Decedent was survived by the following heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi:
 - (1) Ardella Hilliard (Decedent's widow);
 - (2) Anthony Hilliard (Decedent's son);
 - (3) Ralph Hilliard (Decedent's son);

A175 NAS

Elnora Hilliard McDaniel) (Decedent's daughter);

- (5) Jasper Hilliard (Decedent's son);
- (6) Ollie Hilliard (Decedent's son);
- (7) Evelyn Hilliard Forbes (Decedent's daughter);
- (8) Mary Hilliard Pullen (Decedent's daughter);
- (9) Ernestine Hilliard Wilson (Decedent's daughter); and

(10) Affrant Knows

that Chinelius Hillaid

was the remaining

child of Recedent hut

Affrant das not from

if Cornelius was

living at the time of

the Bill for

factition and Partition

Decree.

Jose Phillip

(10) The heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi of Cornelius Hilliard (a deceased son of Decedent). These heirs were Cornelius Hilliard's widow, who was Willie Dean Hilliard (also known as Willie Dean Moore), and his four children, who were Cornelius Hilliard, Jr., Alfred Leone Hilliard, Sylvester Hilliard, and Wilbert Hilliard. Cornelius Hilliard had no adopted children and no step-children taken into his home.

D. Decedent had no adopted children and no step-children taken into his home.

E. There are no unpaid debts of or claims against Decedent.

Se PHILLIPS.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the // day of April, 1987.

My Commission Expires:

-2-

BOOK 227 MEE 276

CORROBORATING AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Madison

Willie Gray, of 68 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath states that the information given in the above and foregoing Heirship Affidavit made by Joe Phillips is true, to his personal knowledge.

Willie Gray

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 17th day of April, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC & Mary So.

My Commission Expires:

5/1/88

B491-V

HEIRSHIP AFFIDAVIT .

(Heirship of Anthony Hılliard, Deceased)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

1. 3. Des.

COUNTY OF Madison

Joe Phillips ("Affiant"); of 173 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

1. Affiant was personally well-acquainted with Anthony Hilliard, Deceased ("Decedent"), during his lifetime, having known Decedent for the last 60 years of Decedent's life. Affiant bore the following relationship to Decedent, to-wit:

Neighber Decedent departed this life at Jackson, Hinds County, Mississippi, on or about November 9, 1981, being 65 years old at the date of his death.

- Affiant was well-acquainted with the family and near relatives of Decedent and with those who would be his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.
- The following statements are based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant and are true and correct:
 - Decedent did not leave a Will.
 - No administrator has been appointed for Decedent's estate.
 - The following are Decedent's heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi:
 - (1) Alberta Hilliard (Decedent's widow);
 - (2) Doristine Hilliard Redd (Decedent's daughter);
 - (3) Anthony Hilliard, Jr. (Decedent's son);
 - (4) Hollis Hilliard (Decedent's son); and
 - (5) Affiant knows that Joe Albert Hilliard was the remaining child of Decedent, but Affiant does not know if Joe Albert Hilliard is now living

and, if dead, does not know who are his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.

- D. Decedent had no adopted children and no step-children taken into his home.
- E. There are no unpaid debts of or claims against Decedent.

Joe Phillips

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 27 day of April, 1987.

NOTARY BURNE & Shorton

My Commission Expires:

y Commission Expir

CORROBORATING AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Madison

willie Gray, of 68 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath states that the information given in the above and foregoing Heirship Affidavit made by

The Phillips is true, to his personal knowledge.

Willie Gray

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 27 day of April, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC & Shorton

My Commission Expires:

B491=X

食物はしま

HEIRSHIP AFFIDAVIT

(Heirship of Cornelius Hilliard, Deceased)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Joe Phillips ("Affiant"), of 73 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant was personally well-acquainted with Cornelius Hilliard, Deceased ("Decedent"), during his lifetime, having known Decedent for the first 25 years of Decedent's life. Affiant bore the following relationship to Decedent, to-wit: Neighbor.
- Decedent departed this life at Jackson, Hinds County, Mississippi, on or about May 20, 1945, being 34 years old at the date of his death.
- Affiant was well-acquainted with the family and near relatives of Decedent and with those who would be his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.
- The following statements are based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant and are true and correct:
 - During the time Affiant knew Decedent, Decedent had no natural children and had no adopted children and no step children taken into his home.

En Phillip

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 231dday of April, 1987.

My Commission Expires:

CORROBORATING AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Willie Gray, of 68 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath states that the information given in the above and foregoing Heirship Affidavit made by Joe Phillips is true, to his personal knowledge.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 2314 day of April, 1987. NOTARY PORTIC J. Show to

HEIRSHIP AFFIDAVIT

(Heirship of Cornelius Hilliard, Deceased)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

4. ja

Ruby M. Woodall ("Affiant"), of 76 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon her oath deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant was personally well-acquainted with

 Cornelius Hilliard, Deceased ("Decedent"), during his

 lifetime, having known Decedent for the last 9 years of

 Decedent's life. Affiant bore the following relationship to

 Decedent, to-wit: Neighbor.
- 2. Decedent departed this life at Jackson, Hinds County, Mississippi, on or about May 20, 1945, being 34 years old at the date of his death.
- 3. Affiant was well-acquainted with the family and near relatives of Decedent and with those who would be his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.
- 4. The following statements are based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant and are true and correct:
 - A. Decedent did not leave a will.
 - B. No administrator has been appointed for Decedent's estate.
 - C. At the time of the Bill for Petition and the Petition Decree (which is recorded in Book 81 at Page 74 in the land records of the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi) that were filed, respectively, on May 1, 1961 and May 4, 1961, in Cause Number 17-689 in the Chancery Court of Madison County, Mississippi, Decedent was survived by the following heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi:
 - (1) Willie Dean Hilliard (also known as Willie Dean Moore) (Decedent's widow);
 - (2) Cornelius Hilliard, Jr. (Decedent's son);

- (3) Alfred Leone Hilliard (Decedent's son);
- (4) Sylvester Hilliard (Decedent's son); and
- (5) Wilbert Hilliard (Decedent's son).
- D. During the time Affiant knew Decedent,
 Decedent was married to Willie Dean Hilliard (also
 known as Willie Dean Moore).
- E. . All of Decedent's children at C above were born after Affiant first knew Decedent.
- F. During the time Affiant knew Decedent,

 Decedent had no adopted children and no step-children
 taken into his home.
- G. There are no unpaid debts of or claims against Decedent.

Busy Mill woll

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 25th day of

April, 1987

NOTARY TURLIC Monton

My Commission Expires:

. 188_

CORROBORATING AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

WILLIE J. WOODALL, of 76 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath states that the information given in the above and foregoing Heirship Affidavit made by Ruby M. Woodall is true, to his personal knowledge.

willie J. Woodall
WILLIE J. WOODALL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 28th day of

April, 1987.

NOTAKY POPE & Shouton

My Commission Expires:

8491II

MM

-2-

HEIRSHIP AFFIDAVIT (Heirship of Joe Albert Hilliard, Deceased)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI -COUNTY OF Madison

L.C. Colston ("Affiant"), of 56 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

Affiant was personally well-acquainted with Joe Albert Hilliard, Deceased ("Decedent"), during his lifetime, having known Decedent for the first 21 years of Decedent's life. Affiant bore the following relationship to Decedent,

- Decedent departed this life at Jackson, Hinds County, Mississippi, on or about November 15, 1985; being 41 years old at the date of his death.
- Affiant was well-acquainted with the family and near relatives of Decedent and with those who would be his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.
- 4. The following statement is based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant and is true and correct:
 - A. During the time Affiant knew Decedent, Decedent had no natural children and had no adopted children and no step-children taken into his home.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 24 day of April, 1987.

mission Expires:

CORROBORATING AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF Madison
Virginia M. Glston, of 46 years of age, being first
duly sworn, upon her cath states that the information
given in the above and foregoing Heirship Affidavit made by
L.C. Colston. is true, to her personal knowledge.
Virginia Colston
Virginia M. Colston
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the 27 day o
April, 1987.
Trans & Shanton
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
8/188
24451

· 医克勒斯 · 斯克斯

HEIRSHIP AFFIDAVIT ...

(Heirship of Joe Albert Hilliard, Deceased)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF Madison

Zelma M. Gray ("Affiant"), of 39 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon her oath deposes and says:

1. Affiant was personally well-acquainted with Joe Albert Hilliard, Deceased ("Decedent"), during his lifetime, having known Decedent for the last 24 years of Decedent's life. Affiant bore the following relationship to Decedent, to-wit:

his first wife

- 2. Decedent departed this life at Jackson, Hinds
 County, Mississippi, on or about November 15, 1985, being 41
 years old at the date of his death.
- 3. Affiant was well-acquainted with the family and near relatives of Decedent and with those who would be his heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi.
- 4. The following statements are based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant and are true and correct:
 - A. . Decedent did not leave a Will.
 - B. No administrator has been appointed for Decedent's estate.
 - C. The following persons are Decedent's heirs under the laws of the State of Mississippi:
 - (1) Mary Lynn Hilliard (Decedent's widow);
 - (2) Joe Albert Hilliard, Jr. (Decedent's son); and
 - (3) Karlita Nicole Hilliard (Decedent's daughter).
 - D. All of Decedent's children at C above were born after Affiant first knew Decedent.

E. During the time Affiant knew Decedent, Decedent had no adopted children and no step-children taken into his home.

F. There are no unpaid debts of or claims against Decedent.

Felma M. Gray

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the Zad day of 24 1987.

. .ssion Expires:

CORROBORATING AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Madison

Arthur Smother Jr., of 42 years of age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath states that the information given in the above and foregoing Heirship Affidavic made by Zelme M. Gray is true, to his personal knowledge.

Arthur Smothers gr. .

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this the Zue day of pr/£1, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC Thank

ion Expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By Karapy D.C.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ... GUS A. PRIMOS, Attorney in fact for Robert C. Travis, Grady L. McCool, Jr. and W. F. Dearman, Jr., by virtue of that certain Power of Attorney on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 201, at Page 261, and GUS A. PRIMOS, individually, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto NEW BELLUM HOMES, INC. -----

the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

(See Exhibit "A" attached for description)

This conveyance is made subject to a prior reservation of all oil, gas and other minerals, and to any easements or rights of way now of record pertaining to the subject lands.

This conveyance is further subject to those certain restrictive covenants recorded in Book 503, at Page 539, of the records of said county.

The subject lands constitute no part of the homestead the grantors herein. of any of the grantors herein.

It is understood and agreed that the advalorem taxes for the year 1987 are to be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date hereof.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 29th day of April 1987.

ROBERT C. TRAVIS, GRADY L. McCOOL, JR., W. F DEARMAN JR.

PRIMOS.

Attorney in Fact

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, GUS A. PRIMOS, who acknowledged to me that he is the Attorney in Fact for Robert C. Travis, Grady McCool, Jr. and W. F. Dearman, Jr. by virtue of that certain Power of Attorney dated on October 4, 1984, and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 201, at Page 261 thereof, and that the signed and delivered the above and foregoing warranty deed in such capacity, and individually, on the day and year therein mentioned.

April , 1987.

ໃນໃຊ້ນີ້. Covers entres

De Congratiselen Explices May 15, 1990

GRANTORS: ROBERT C. TRAVIS, GRADY McCOOL, JR., W. F. DEARMAN, JR., and GUS A. PRIMOS Post Office Box 651 Jackson, Mississippi 39205

GRANTEE: NEW BELLUM HOMES, INC. 2042 Meadowbrook Drive Jackson, Mississippi 93211

REVISED LOT 36 OF SANDALWOOD SUBDIVISION, PART IV

LA ST STAR.

Begin at a point on the Westerly right-of-way line of Redbud Lane that is 1399.42 feet South of and 1893.7 feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 21, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi; from said point of beginning run thence South 74° 09' 19" West, a distance of 150.0 feet; thence run North 9° 51' 25" West, a distance of 146.14 feet; thence run South 85° 52' 25" East, a distance of 150.0 feet to a point on said Westerly right-of-way line; thence run Southerly along said Westerly right-of-way line and along an arc to the left having a radius of 229.06 feet, a distance of 95.0 feet, said arc has a chord of South 12° 03' 53" East, a distance of 94.32 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.40 acres, more or less, and being a part of Section 21, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Townof Madison, Madison County, Mississippi.

EXHIBIT "A"

	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, CU-Billy Va Cooper, Cooper in my orline to	County of Madison: Clerk of the Chancery	Court of Said C	County, certi	fy that the within	lock M	filed ., and
BILLY	or continue of the things of t	d seal of office, this the	Y 7 1987	, 19 MAY 7	, Book No	on Page . 🛵	, (, iñ
T. P.	DOWNER MY AND MY	j seal of office, this the	Ву	BILLY	V. COOPER, CIE () LO COOPER, CIE	erk ' 	, D.C

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GUS A. PRIMOS, Attorney in fact for Robert C. Travis, Grady L. McCool, Jr. and W. F. Dearman, Jr., by virtue of that certain Power of Attorney on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 220, at Page 709, and GUS A. PRIMOS, individually, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto J. HARVEY HANEY-----

the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> Lot 16, SANDALWOOD SUBDIVISION, Part Six, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, in Cabinet C, Slide 1, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description. description.

This conveyance is made subject to a prior reservation of all oil, gas and other minerals, and to any easements or rights of way now of record pertaining to the subject lands.

This conveyance is further subject to those certain restrictive covenants recorded in Book 606, at Page 377, of the records of said county.

The subject lands constitute no part of the homestead of any of the grantors herein.

It is understood and agreed that the advalorem taxes for the year 1987 are to be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date hereof.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the _____ day of ______ 1987.

ROBERT C. TRAVIS, GRADY L. MCCQOL, JR., W. F. DEARNAN JR.

GUS A. PRIMOS, Their Attorney in Fact

GUS A. PRIMOS

Michigan Sept

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

635 4,000

EUR SE

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, GUS A. PRIMOS, who acknowledged to me that he is the Attorney in Fact for Robert C. Travis, Grady McCool, Jr. and W. F. Dearman, Jr. by virtue of that certain Power of Attorney dated on October 22, 1986, and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi; in Book 220, at Page 709 thereof, and that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing warranty deed in such capacity, and individually, on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this the 2014 day

___,`198<u>7</u>.

Druin Hellingunt

Commission Expires:

GRANTORS:
ROBERT C. TRAVIS, GRADY MCCOOL, JR.,
W. F. DEARMAN, JR., and GUS A. PRIMOS
Post Office Box 651
Jackson, Mississippi 39205

GRANTEE: J. HARVEY HANEY Post Office Box 12066 Jackson, Mississippi 93211

BOOK 227 PAGE 292:

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GUS A. PRIMOS, Attorney in fact for Robert C. Travis, Grady L. McCool, Jr. and W. F. Dearman, Jr., by virtue of that certain Power of Attorney on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 201, at Page 261, and GUS A. PRIMOS, individually, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto THOMAS M. HARKINS, BUILDER-----

the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

(See Exhibit "A" attached for description)

This conveyance is made subject to a prior reservation of all oil, gas and other minerals, and to any easements or rights of way now of record pertaining to the subject lands.

This conveyance is further subject to those certain restrictive covenants recorded in Book 503, at Page 539, of the records of said county.

The subject lands constitute no part of the homestead of any of the grantors herein.

It is understood and agreed that the advalorem taxes for the year 1987 are to be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date hereof.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 29th day of April 1987.

ROBERT C. TRAVIS, GRADY L. MCCOOL, JR., W. J. DEARMAN JR.

GUS A. PRIMOS, Thei Attorney in Fact

GUS A. PRIMOS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, GUS A. PRIMOS, who acknowledged to me that he is the Attorney in Fact for Robert C. Travis, Grady McCool, Jr. and W. F. Dearman, Jr. by virtue of that certain Power of Attorney dated on October 4, 1984, and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 201, at Page 261 thereof, and that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing warranty deed in such capacity, and individually, on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this the 2006 day

_____, 198<u>7</u>.

NOTARY PUBLIC DE LA PUBLICA DE

My Commission Expires:

GRANTORS:
ROBERT C. TRAVIS, GRADY McCOOL, JR.,
W. F. DEARMAN, JR., and GUS A. PRIMOS
Post Office Box 651
Jackson, Mississippi .39205

GRANTEE: THOMAS M. HARKINS THOMAS M. HARKINS, BUILDER 6146 Lake Trace Circle Jackson, Mississippi 93211

REVISED LOT 35 OF SANDALWOOD SUBDIVISION, PART IV

ر دويات

Begin at a point on the Westerly right-of-way line of Redbud Lane that is 1490.05 feet South of and 1824.57 feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 21, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi; from said point of beginning run thence South 69° 24' 55" West, a distance of 146.07 feet; thence run North 37° 12' 02" West, a distance of 126.84 feet; thence run North 74° 09' 19" East, a distance of 150.0 feet to a point on said Westerly right-of-way line and along an arc to the left having a radius of 229.06 feet, a distance of 84.84 feet, said arc has a chord of South 34° 33' 22" East, a distance of 84.36 feet; thence run South 45° 10' 01" East along said Westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 30.0 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.38 acres, more or less, and being a part of Section 21, Township 7 North, Range 2 East; Town of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi.

EXHIBIT "A"

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	
dir convince view when a contract contr	of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	11 19 87 st .315, o'clock Q Mu, and
For edited at microscopis day of MAY 7	19, Book No. 22.7 on Page 2.92. in
Swar day of the day of	عاد المجادية على المجادية الم
Trice	of MAY 7 1987 19
when Say hard and seal of office, this the	of 1304 19
	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
A CAN A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA	By Karegouy D.C
COUNTY, WILLIAM	By F. COULCIOUS
Corner Offi	

800K 227 PAGE 295

INDEXED 8633

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE
(INDIVIDUAL)
DELINQUENT TAX SALE
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

45 · * ·

SHATE OF MISSISSING			house this day	v received from
I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County	and State	atoresaid.	, riaving this ea.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Robecas Me	2u			105 10
	18/100		DOLLARS (\$.	<u> 125.48</u>)
the sum of <u>One Number twenty</u> - fure 4 of being the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in sa	d County	and State	to-wit:	
being the amount necessary to redeem the following described and it sa	SEC	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	320			,
Fot	ì	<u> </u>		
Lot 10 Heartland East	00	0.	IW	•
01 0 00 00 501 6/24/85	28	.8	100	 ;
<u> </u>	1		ļ	
		 	 	
		· -		
		 		•
		ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Cinda	. Ch	and lon -	and sold on the
March cold and assessed to Robecca L. May +			:11	for
	ae	Ulm	<i>w</i>	
25. day of	laim or title	of said p	urchaser on ac	count of said sale.
taxes thereor for the year 19 85, do hereby release said land from all of	-l'afaaid o	ffice on thi	s the	<u></u> day of
TOO MEDEOF I have hereunto set my signature				,
. IN WITNESS WIELDS 19 89 Billy V. Cooper, Cha	ncery Clei	ĸ. <i>VC</i>	Samo	, D.C.
Bv			<u>ow</u> jay	<u> </u>
(SEAL)	CHARGES	44.	· ' '	· 01. 18
STATEMENT OF TAXES				_s <u>. 44.40</u>
(1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)				s <u>@. // /</u> _
				s
(2) Interest			ent roll	
		OU 92262211	ient rom	
(4) Tax Collector Advertising — Setting each appearance of subdivision				s300_
S1.00 plus 25cants for each separate described subdivision		\$1	OU each	
(5) Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision (6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision (6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents (7) (8) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	on. Total 2	Scents ead	h subdivision	
(6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision (7) Tex CollectorFor each conveyance of lands sold to indivisuals S1 (7)				3 TOVO 05
(7) Tax CollectorFor each conveyance of lands sold to individuals 31 (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR				—— —— 7 7 7 7
TAVES AND COSTS AFTER SALE DI				s <u>4.00</u>
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)	ATaxes a	nd		9.58
(10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19() taxes and	_			s
costs only				s
costs only Months				s <u></u> _
				s /(\
(12) Fee for indexing recemption (13) Fee for executing release on redemption (14) The for executing release on redemption by Chapter 375, Household by Chapter 375, Househo				s
(13) Fee for executing release on redemption	se Bill No.	45/1		
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 2)			51 00	\$
(15) Fee for issuing Notice to Office, or an each				·
tect Fee Notice to Lightly			S1.00	
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner Resident			\$4 0 Q	122.26
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Online (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident			TOTAL	1.22
1				s - 122/1X
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem		ccrued tax	es as shojve abov	77-5-120 40
CRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1900 taxes a	10 (0 00) 0		<u> Reck</u>	200
(20) GRAND 10				125.48
11: 11	120	28/2	_	· _ <u> </u>
Excess bid at tax sale S (20010 e Mount				• \
Mark Dag		<u>2.62</u>		,
		2.00	<u> </u>	`,
POC POVI	120	5.48		
**************************************				, sr ²
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:			ه نظفتین ساف د د د	in instrument was filed
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison	d County	, reptify	that the Willing	O - M and
Charles of the Charles	, 19	Q.J.,	at . J.T.Yoʻ	clockPM., and
box dord in my mine his . 4 . day of . MAT 1188	7	19	, Book No. Z	27 on Page . 295. in
day of day of	1,7	Y 7 10	107	
my portice have a series of office, this the of				lork
Drines my hand and seal of office, this the		BILLY V	COOPER, C	nein ,
E STATE OF THE STA			K Grode	Duy D.C.
The state of the s	Ву			1
The second of th	***			•

BOOK 106 PAGE 410

4688

IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

VIOLA B. TRIGG

PLAINTIFF

vs.

APR 24 1987 CIVIL ACTION FILE NO. 26-935

DEFENDANT

IRA L. TRIGG

FINAL JUDGMENT

This day this cause came on to be heard pursuant to Order of this Court rendered March 3 1987, on the report of the Special Commissioner appointed by said Order to sell said land lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 83 feet on the West side of Monroe Street, and being Lot 7, Kimbrough Addition, City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi

for cash to the highest bidder by offering the entire tract with the offer resulting in the highest cash sale price to be accepted, and it appearing that the report of the Special Commissioner was filed in this cause on April 23rd, 1987, and that no objections or exceptions thereto have been filed, and said report having been considered by this Court and the Court being of the opinion that all proceedings of law and the aforesaid Order of this Court have been complied with and that said sale as made by the Special Commissioner is just and fair and the same should be confirmed.

.IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the report of the Special Commissioner and the sale made by him to Ira L. Trigg in the amount of Thirty Thousand and no/100 dollars (\$30,000.00) for the entire tract of land be, and the same is hereby accepted, approved and confirmed in all respects and the said Special Commissioner is hereby

U Copper C.C.

BOOK 106 PAGE 411

authorized and empowered to execute and deliver to the said Ira L. Trigg, upon receipt of the sum of Thirty Thousand and no/100 dollars (\$30,000.00) in cash, a Special Commissioner's deed of conveyance.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Billy V. Cooper, Special Commission herein, be and he is hereby allowed the sum of \$ 15000 as reasonable compensation for his services rendered herein, which shall be taxed as part of the cost herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that all cost taxed and to be taxed herein shall from said sales , proceeds be paid by the Plaintiff and the Defendant in the same proportion as their individual ownership interest as set forth in the Order of this Court dated March 3, 1987, and the remaining balance of said purchase price to be paid to the Plaintiff and Defendant in the following proportions:

Viola B. Trigg, 1/2 and

Ira L. Trigg, 1/2.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the final record hereof be composed of only the report of the Special Commissioner and this Judgment and that this Final Judgment be indexed and recorded in the land record book of deeds as provided by law.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED on this the 24 day of April, 1987.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: and seal of office, this the of BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

MINDEXEL

4691

BOOK 227 PAGE 298

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Andre Hugh Peterson and wife, Susan Hall Peterson, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto John Travis McCullouch and wife, Cheryl Lynn McCullouch, as joint tenants with full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following land and property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 99, Stonegate III, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 31, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay said Grantees or their assigns any deficit on an actual proration.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to any and all recorded building restrictions, rights of way, easements or mineral reservations applicable to the above-described property.

WITNESS, the respective hand and signature of the undersigned Grantors, on this the 3044 day of April, 1987.

Andre Hugh Peterson

Susan Hall Peterson

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF Hinds

personally came and appeared before ME, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Andre Hugh Peterson and wife, Susan Hall Peterson, who after being first duly sworn on oath, did acknowledge that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year and for the purposes therein mentioned.

Hathum Hose Wallace

My Commission Expires:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 15, 1991

GRANTOR:

Andre Hugh Peterson and Susan Hall Peterson 237 Timberline Madison, Ms 39110

GRANTEE:

John Travis McCullouch and Cheryl Lynn McCullouch 130 Quail Cove . Jackson, MS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	•
Billy V. Geoper, Clerk of the Chancer	ry Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
standarding of Section this	ry Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 19.8
MA	117 1987
as duly yndo third on the day of	19, Book No. 755 Con Page 55 Person
E THY DIES THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERTY OF	19, Book No. A. Con Page A. 70. in MAY 7 1987
Witness my part and sear of office, this to	PULLAN COORED Clark
	BILLY V. COOPEN, CIER
	By Koregory, D.C.
COUNTY MISURIA	TALE THE PART OF T